High Speed Single Needie Lockstitch Straight
Button-Holing industrial Sewing Machine -

CONVERT LBH-T91NS, S-1, 792NS, S-1, T93NS, S-1, T94NS,
S-1 TO LBH-791RS, S-1, 792RS,S-1, 793RS, S-1, 794RS, S-1
(ARROW SHIRT COMPANY)

PARTS LIST
”

E.S. 01
10-17-2006



CONTENTS
H &K

1. HACHINE FRA]E & !ISCELLANEOUS COVER COHPONENTS (1) -
SR - AT (D

~ 2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) -
B - A KKK (D

N

3. HACHINE FRAME & HISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (3)
BRI - A BBR O

4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS « « « - « . T A
L #hBaL%

5. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1) o « o o o 0 o o o o o o o o oo oo eaeaos
stEBIsR (L -

6. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2) “ e e e e e e e e e e e ..
- $HEEBASR (D

7.LIETING LEVER COMPONENTS ¢ ¢ « ¢ o o o ¢ o o o o o ¢ o o & &« e o o o
Wz TR

8. NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER & UPPER THREAD PULLING COHPONENTS c e
E&UID « RS OBER :

9. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS « « o « o o ¢ o o I A R
%Y Bk

16. BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS« = « = - I I I
T Bk

11. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS -
T B

12. STOP-MOTTON COMPONENTS (1)
AR (D

13. STOP-MOTION COMPONENTS (2)
- EWRBAGR (D

- 14.KNIFE COMPONENTS (1) - - -
HHlb A AP (D

15. KNIFE COMPONENTS (2) « « -
Ml A XBKk (D

16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS « « o « © o o e o o o ¢ o o s ¢ o o o 0a s aece
EX PN A

17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RAT

N

18. LUBRICATION MECHANISE COMPONENTS -
WwaEENR

lg.HOTORPULLEYCOlPONE’NTS"“"""..IOIGOIO-DOQO
T—-y—7-1)—-BF

90. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS « o o o o o o o o o s o o a s s s o a oo
£#&7 V- MERK

91. SPECIAL SPEC COMPONENTS + « « o = « « = « e e e e o e e e ae e s
KRR Ea A

+ 19
=21
23

+ 25

.29
.31
- 33
- 35
» 37
- 39

« 40



99. TABLE COMPONENTS * ¢ « o o « o a o o o o o
Ji 5 BE 67 o

23. THREAD STAND & HEAD SUPPORT ROD COHPONENTS°

RIUEE - HEXAEBEE

94, EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH—791NS-1‘(1)
LBE-T9INS-1 #HEHIS (

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LsH- 791NS 1 (2)
LBE-T9INS-1 HH#E&E (D

26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-TY2NS, T92NS-1

LBH-T92NS, T92NS-1 HH &

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T93NS, T93NS-1

LBH-T93NS, T93NS-1 EH M

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T94NS, T94NS-1

* LBH-T94NS, 794NS-1 HHA®m

29. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T91NK, T91NK-1)

LBE-T91NK, T91NK-1 HHIH

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-TY2NK, T92NK-1)

LBH-T92NK, T92NK-1 AR

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-T93NK, T93NK-1) »

LBH-T93NK, T93NK-1 EHAZH 5

32. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-794NK, 794NK-1)

LBH-T94NK, T94NK~-1 SHH M

33. TAPE FEEDER COMPONENTS (§?e01a1 order part) e o «

BEE (BNEXE

34. CORRELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & HOTOR PULLEY e+ o o -

VRIVp s B—F—F— 1] —BH#EK

35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE = o « o « « = o o « «

T8y -J-ER

NUHERICAL INDEX OF PARTS « « o o o o ¢ o o s o o &
L

Illustratlon of this parts 11st is based on the model L

- 41

.43
.45
.47
- 49
- 49
- 49
- 51
- 51
- 51
« 53
- 55
- 56
- 57

+ 58

BH-T91NS,.
fERLTH Y 9,



NEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

1. BACHINE FEABRE & HISUELLA

B « ASEBAGR (D




REF.NC NOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTIOHN

o e e o - o o o o o o P P ot o e . e o o o (8 D 0 G D O Ak PP P o e e o S D e o s D e D 0 = = - = = S = S B = -

$8-4121215-3p
137-02907
139-00550
137-01503
SS-4120615-SP

SCREW 3/16-28 L=12
THROAT PLATE COVER, LEFT
FRAME COVER ASM.
GASKET

SCREYW 3/16-28 L=6

FATEYT 3/16-28 L=12
MR A A= £RY
A4 (53)

Av4x A% 9%y

FACRY* 3/16-28 1=6

TA-1050504-R0
TA-0850604-R0
TA-0550804-R0
TA-1250406-R0
TA-1270502-R0

RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLBG
RUBBER PLUG

rAEY
FARY
FAtY
bty D=12.5 L=4
bty

55-5120810-SP
139-00303
137-05207
SS-4150715-SP
$8-4110615-5p

SCREW

TOP COVER

THREAD PATH GUIDE PLATE -
SCREW 15/64~-28 L=7

SCRER 11/64-40 1.=6

ATAVET 2T

PAELD VR L

1h3F PUP4 A2

FATEY™ 15/64-28 L=1
FATaFY”

137-19802

HX-0005500-0C
$5-4701415-5D
N$-68120310-SP
B1120-352-000

NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
CABLE CLIP

SCREY

NUT 3/16-28

BALL SCREW

MESS 4LPUH4 A
L 77y ¢
AR

nYs43yE 3/16-28
P2 i

TA-1900502-R0
55-4121415-SP
TA-2050406-R0
TA-1450302-R0

B1162-771-000
137-03004
B1107-481-000
137-03400

~ 35-6080340-SP

RUBBER PLUG
SCREV 3/16-28 L=14
RUBBER PLUG
RUBBER PLUG
ALL

Py :

A" 3/16-28 L=14
FARY

bALY

ATYRTIFAY 939

BED SCREW STUD

BED SLIDE

CAM COVER GUIDE
SUSPENSION SCREW
SCRE¥ 1/8-44 1=3.0

ATYEYF2~ .
FTRUPE HTR fadeyy
BAIAT = FURL
FAAEYTR AT
b3y 1/8-44 1L=2.9

[XR XY CN NN ) NNNNL\}'—"—"—‘H»‘D—‘HHD—‘H
fgag.—oom\)m NN PR OO~ IR AN =D 00 3R AN =

T
23]

B1110-481-000-A
'$3-6060340-35P

B1111-481-000
$5-4120615-SP
137-03301

CAM COVER LATCH

SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.5
SPRING

SCREV 3/16-28 L=6

BED SLIDE SPRING STOPPER

FAENT - FPX

k3#3" 3/32-56 L=2.5
BAHIAT - FFINT R
FA™%9™ 3/16-28 L=6
FA9EY IR AR ARYA°S

S5-4120615-5P
139-22109
§5-6110610-TP
137-03509
137-03608

SCREV 3/16-28 .L=8
TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE
SCREV 11/64-40 L=6
BED SLIDE SPRING GUIDE
BED SLIDE SPRING

FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6
FYESUATUI4 A
b3y 11/64-40 L=6
FA90YTR AT B4R
FI9EYTIR_PYIIIAT R -

B P P [ NIRRT
-k-MMHB(OOO\IG'ﬁ

45

139-20400
S5-4120615-SP
55-~4150715-3P
139-20509
137-01206

THREAD TENSION GUIDE PLATE
SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=6

SCREV 15/84-28 L=7

THREAD TAKE-UP COVER

TOP COVER GASKET

A+F29Y ARFUFAATY

3AT2Y" 3/16-28 L=
FATRYT 15/64-28 L
FYE VBN

PPy BN - N YR

6
=7

o P
~N

139-22208
55-~4120615-3P

TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B
SCREV 3/16-28 L=6

FUETU4PTUI4 B
FATEYT 3/16-28 L=6

'—"—‘P-"—‘D—'MD—'P“'—“—‘D—"—‘MNHF-‘D—‘&—‘HHH.—IHNN\]HF—J'—‘N'—"—"—"—“—"—‘#I—JHNH“[—‘



ABBIE (D)

SEE -

2. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (Z)



i

'REF.NO NOTE

-PART HO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ X 4 Aty
1 137-64352 TENSION BRACKET CONNEC. R4r PUI4RT4 B3t 1
2 B3216-047-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {b$32-9 I9b (1)
3 B3218-232-000  BOBBIN VINDER TENSION SPRING 1+43-7 A"} (1)
4 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN VINDER TENSION DISC 4+$3-3 49 (2)
5 137-64303 BOBBIN VINDER TENSION BRACKET 254 734 34 (1)
6 B3219-232-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSIGN POST 4h3% (FF3-9R7- (1
7 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 aysyIIh 11/64-40 (1)
8 $S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7.8 WEIFY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
9 R0-0481901-00 - RUBBER RING oyvy* 1
10 139._0_Q85.Z____SP_ULGEAR_Q01£R_CQHPL 298y MTAR HAT = (X9279) 1
11 $S-4090315-SP  SCREV FATEY” 9/84-40 L=3 (2)
12 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 €913 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
13 137-02402 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE STUD By MTARIAT- VYT (1
14 137-02501 SPUR GEAR COVER SPRIHG 1BV MTRRAINT- AR (1)
15 137-02303 SPUR_GEAR COVER HINGE 298y NITARBAT- EVYTR 6})]
16 139-00808 SPUR GEAR COVER 299 MUY BAT- (1)
17 $S-4090315-SP  SCREW FATFYT 9/84-40 L=3 (2)
18 137-02204 SPUR GEAR COVER HINGE A 1BV MICRRIAT- EUTA (1)
19 137 01958 COVER, REAR ASM. Y FANeY RITHNT =93 1
5- SCREY 3/16-28 L=8 M5y 3/16-28 L=6 2
21 137 01701 FRANE SIDE COVER GASKET AT YIAVERT- A YRV 1
- 22 139-01459 BOBBIN VINDER COMPL. J2142% (F9179) ' 1
23 HS-8150350-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhr9 15/64-28 (1)
24 137-63800 FRICTION PULLEY yET97° -y 9y (1)
25 sD-07 = = 3 > =13 1)
26 SD-0450211-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 4.50 H= 2.1 $ vaYT D=4.5 H=2.1 m .
27 137-63651 ADJUSTING PLATE ASM. 4hT% FAILIATY 1 (1)
28 137-63255 SHAFT BUSHING ASM. 4P2XY"Y 9Fhy (1)
29 137-63404 BOBBIN VINDER SHAFT {p2% 9°y (1)
-171- STOP SPRING ALY bIATR )
31 B3224-771-000 COLLAR . - 4+2%9"y B5- (1)
32 -S$-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 IREIEY 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
33 137-684204 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER B 4+3% 4P13I4%B (1)
34 137-64105 BOBBIN WINDER HOLDER A 4+2% (F19XARA 1)
-850~ PACER 4PV IN°~% (1)
368 WP-0551016-SH  WASHER 5.5X13X1 E39° 1" % 5.5X13X1 (1)
37 137-64008 SPRING {+3% EFTINR (1)
38 137-63909 SPRING 4+2% DAATR (1)
39 137-63701 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 4FRETT AR (1)
= - REW D= 7.24 H= 2.2 2 vy D=7.24 H=2.2 (1)
11 B3215-771-000  ADJUSTING NUT 4pe$Y3- F3-2YIYh (1)
42 137-63503. BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH FETY TV (1)
13 B3214-771-000  ADJUSTING SCREW 4pIRY2- FA~LI%Y" (1)
44 B1531-415-000  SUSPENSIOH E¥7YT 4R AT RbY 6}
45 NS-6080340-SP  HUT 1/8-44 DYAr3Yr 1/8-44 1
46 §S-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyaryh 11/84-40 (1)
47 139-01400 BOBBIN VWIKDER COVER 4p2% MYy AN~ (1)
48 139-00600 SIDE COVER P9I YIRY I 1
49 $S-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L= 9.5 e3%9™ 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
50 $S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 FATEY 3/16-28 L=12 2
51 $S-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 39" 3/18-28 L=12 8
52 139-22000 FRAME SIDE COVER YIAVHA™ - 1
53 B1144-771-000 . FRAME SIDE COVER GASKET (C) YAV AN~ CA° YRy 2
54 $S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=20 FAFY™ 15/64-28 L=20 1
55 139-00709 SCREV COVER LIST BETHFIRY I ATk 1
56 SS-7090510-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 4.6 WEIFY” 9/64-40 L=4.6 1
57 B3125-155-000  DISK SPRING 35 A% 1
58 TA-2050406-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
59 NS-68150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 ny3739h 15/84-28 1



‘ 3. HACHINE FRAHE & HISUELLANEUUS CUVEK CURPURENTS (3)

B - AARBIR (3)

e e e e e e




KEF.NU NUTE

PRRT RWO.

DESCRIPTION E v x4 Qty
1 139-01160 BELT SIDE COVER COMPL. WY ATRMIAT- Byaty 1
2 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASH. PRV ATRRINT- (53) (1)
3 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT IV ATRMINT- TIRL 2)
4 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT YAV ASAMINT- ITh (1)
5 RE~0400000-K0 _ E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) EA"2:47 4 (2)
8 .137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE YOV ATLMIAT- YRRt A (1)
7 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG FAEY D=12.5 L=4 (1)
8 SK-3452000-SD  W0OD SCRE¥ D=4.5 L=20 /€72 D=4.5 L=20 2
9 139-01053 ~ BELT COYER COMPL. ATREF BAT- FITCY 1
10 139-01004 BELT COVER ATRRIAT - (1)
11 SS$-7110910-SP SCREW /E52Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 {2)

12 137-04200 BELT GUARD SPRING ATRRINT - FAEYT (1)
13 B4127-352-000 BOTTOM GUIDE YRAX MUY PUHH (1)
14 137-04408 SPRING 7 AT S (2)
15 $S-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IhLIxy” 11/64-40 = 4 )
16 137-00703 RUBBER HINGE 14 evye 2
17 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A VYT 4% A 1
18 $8-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /LIRS 15/64-28 L=12 4
19 137~00505 HINGE PLATE, B VY 4% B 1

20 139-00253 FRAME BASE COMPL. b7 A-2 Y2ty 1

21 139-00204 FRAME BASE F7* A%-% (1)

22 137-01008 RUBBER B £ I9v1th B (2)

23 137-00604 HINGE PIN VI YY (2)

24 $$-8150710-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 FAEYT 15/64-28 L=T7 (2)

25 137-04309 GUIDE PIN A S A 2)

26 RE-0800000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EF°%E29 6 _ (2)

27 SS-7740740-SP SCREW 3/8-28 L= 6.5 W53V 3/8-28 L=6.5 1)

28 . 135-02604 SLUSH HOLE PACKING M2PT N YRy (1)

29 B1135-352-000 OIL GUAGE A4~y 1)

39 137-0090], RUBRER A Froyvats A 2)

31 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 ¥33y° 3/16-28 L=10 1

.32 '139-43303 OIL SHIELD ' BLIRTHATY 1

33 B1133-761-000  MACHINE BASE FELT PAD F-77A% 28" JIR -4

34 B1153-771-000  MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD FO=70AT-2 239 4

- - R \:"j e Al R

36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 93739+ 15/64-28 2

37 139-00956 HOOK OIL SHIELD COVER COMPL. PRAINT- P9Iy 1

38 137-03806 HOOK OIL SHIELD HINGE IRINT- VY (1

39 137-03905 HINGE PIN FRINT- LYYy 1

40 139-00807 HOOK 011 SHIELD COVER HTAA" - (1

41 SS~4110515-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 $AT2Y° 11/64-40 L=5 (1)

42 137-04002 . HINGE SPRING PRANT- UV AR (1)

43 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=G FATEY" 3/16-28 L=6 2

44 139-01558 AUXILIARY TABLE COMPL. FT2 F-7°8 BT 1

45 139-01509 AUXTLIARY TABLE ATy 3T {1

48 137-85803 INSTALLING PLATE FaF-7"h MYEATY (2)

47 SS-7110570-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TALTET 11/64-40 L=4.8 {4)

48 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 e7%Y" 15/64-28 L=10 (2)






B1231-771-000
S5-7660510-SP
S5-8660512-TP
B1224-771-00B

—MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOCK

Pa s MR TA A\ 1]

STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING
SCREW 1/4-40/L=5.0
SCREW 1/4-40 L=5

SCREW (B)

IRt v~ PIVIIATR
WETF” 1/4-40 L=5
Y™ 1/4-40 L=5

)3~ FI-LIE°Y MAEIYT B

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 1 A Qry
1 130-23107 OIL ADJUSTING PIN y5Y9 a9 Fark®y 1
2 R0O-0401002-10  Q-RING oyt 1
3 110-02904 ROLLER FELT AT 3N FA9LYTIAL 2
4 139-22802 MAIN SHAFT HYITy 1
5 SS-8661112-TP  SCREY 1/4-40 =11 BRI 1/74-40 L=11 1
6 #01  137-11502 ADJUSTING SHIM fa9t4 Y4 B 2
7 SB-1150005-00  BALL BEARING myty Y 2

8 SB-1200004-00  BEARING, B sy I°rer 2
9 137-07252 COUNTERVEIGHT COMNEC. YIP4A3E) rIat9 1

_10 $5-8660512-TP . SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 bRES™ 1/4-40 [=5 2)

11 SS-8681650-TF  SCREY 9/32-28.1=18 FAEST 9/32-28 L=16 (1)
12 $S-7681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=16 WEIRY™ 9/32-28 L=16 1
13 137-07500 OIL SEAL - PIVH RIARA T4AY-R 2
14 . $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MAEY® 15/64-28 L=8 1
15 1.37-07401 BUSHING. FRORT B9 QIARE 1
16 139-22901 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTER IIITY FARRA 1
17 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 F32y™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
18 137-10108  ° MAIN SHAFT SPROCKET I A7 urYk. 1
19 $S-8660612-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 8.0 p32Y° 1/4-40 L=6 1
20 137-07807 MAIN SHAFT STOPPER RING 99Ty Bk YUY 2
21 137-08201 ADJUSTING SHEM F1084 Y4 2
22 137-08300 LOW SPEED BEARING FIXED PLATE M7 ATTUVYT aF44% 1
23 $S-2090620-SP  SCREW 9/84-40 L=5.5 353" 9/64-40 L=5.5 3
24 RC-4151817-KP  RETAINING RING CH4% 39 1
25 $S-2092110-SP  SCREW : AR5 2V 4
26 137-08003 LOY SPEED PULLEY BASE F400 - B4 1
27 137-08102 CHANGE~OVER  PULLEY SHAFT 041 7°-Y Iy 1
28 B1211-980-000 UPPER SHAFT THRUST BEARING PIYY AFAMACTY VST 2
29 B1220-771-000  THRUST WASHER A 3999 232MI9V¥- A 4
30 $S-1110821-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.3 135" 11/84-40 _1=8.3 3
31 137-07906 SLIDE BEARING RETAINER 254" ATPYUSS By 1
32 CS-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR ATARY 1
33 " §5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
34 RC-3781518-KP  RETAINING RING CH*% b3y 1
35 $S-8680940-SP  SCREY 98/32-28 1= 9.0 FAZYT 9/32-28 1.=9 1
38 137-07708 OUTER RING Iy IWAMN 3PV 1
37 $S-8150710-SP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=7 FAZYS 15/64-28 L=T7 1
38 SB-1450003-00  BEARING, A ™y Yk 1
39 SH-8030602-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 wAYPIET A M3%0.5 L=6 4
40 137-08400  LOW SPEED BEARING OUTER RING F4uh ATTUIN TNy 1
41 137-08508 LOW-SPEED PULLEY F44 70~y 1
42 $5-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8.5 P52Y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 - 4
43 137-08607 CLUTCH Y31 5394 1
44 #01  137-11809 VASHER, B aM Iz B 2
45 137-08904 CLUTCH RING FyLh594 Nyh* i
46 137-08805 CLUTCH CLAW 3UBIT595 9% 1
47 137-08706 . SPRING . F4Y% I°-Y AT% 4
48 137-09100 SPRING FPIN % 2
49 137-09209 WASHER 479 A% 10 : 1
50 $5-1110821-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 1=8.3 $333™ 11/64-40 L=8.3 3
51 137-11304 STOP-MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE JYLVIL ATI4% 1
52 139-23008 STOP-HOTION CAM YL VIA 1
53 B1209-232-000  STGP-MOTION CAM POSITION PIN D S PRRTLRY 1
B1212-232-000 BAKELITE SEGMENT 2479 AT~y 1
2
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

b4

R

58

57

58

59

40 137-09001 DRIVING PULLEY 7y 7° -y

61 55-1110640-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 5.5 35337 11/64-40 L=5.5

62 137-09753 FLAT CLUTCH DISC ASM. 7 YIVIEATY 43

63 137-08407 HIGH SPEED PULLEY C RING sy I°-y Cyvy*

64 137-09308 WASHER Iy ¥h%

65 137-09508 BUSH 17y

66 SB-1450002-00  BEARING, C auyty Yy

67 137-09902 HIGH-SPEED PULLEY 29uy 7° -

68 137-55608 WORM g VERS

89 SS-3660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6
Note ( i )#01....SELECTIVE PART EIRBS



5.NEEDLE BAR COMPONERTS (1)
sreEBIsR (D) - '




REF.NO NOTE

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. E oy 3 A 24
1 55-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 PAFST 1/4-40 L=6 2
2 #01  137-19208 NEEDLE THROW GEAR SHALL B MNIVIFY IR B 1
3 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG . FALY 1
4 35-8151230-SP - SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MAFYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
] MDP-5J0B1100 HEEDLE DPXS #11d AY DPX5 #11J 1
6 137-18903 ROCK CAM SHAFT LU T 1
7 €5-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR AIAMIY 2
3 S5-8150410-TP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L= 4.0 F2%Y" 15/64-28 L=4 4
9 137-18754 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM™ CONHEC. AE™ @LTY L FYITY 1
10 137-18705 NEEDLE BAR ROCK CAM U2 B ) R T 1)
11 137-18804 NEEDLE THROV GEAR LARGE UL I I Y VA (1)
12 SS-7110710-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 2¥E53YT 11/64-40 L=7 3)
13 139-24303 KEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE MY 33407V P4 1
14 $5-7080510-TF  SCREY 1/8-44 L=4.5 BEIFY" 1/8-44 L=4.5 2
15 137-18000 BEARTNG. REAR B 29b79 32 2
16 137-30304 THREAD TAKE-UP SUPPORT ROD FoETY BRI 1
17 137-15909 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN TRIR BRI B 1
18 137-16006 CONNECTING FORKED LINK PESEIE L UNL 1
19 3S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARDT 11/64-40 L=4 1
20 137-15800 HEEDLE_BAR PITHAN MRTY 29079 oyb” 1
21 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FAEST 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
22 137-15602 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK, REAR MIETY 2T MFT 9 1
23 $$-7151210-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 W3V 15/64-28 L=12 1
24 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN ME™Y 291995 93ty 1
25 137-15354 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASH. M§"Y 3sb ay™h %3 1
26 #01  B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK Mate : 1
27 B1410-771-000  STUD AYRS- 3-bT- FhaTITY 1
z8 N5-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nY37IYr 15/64-28 1
29 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA2I™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
30 SS-6110610-TP _ SCREN 11/64-40 [.=6 E339° 11/64-40 1=6 2
31 139-24154 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. PPTIRTL FRL4R(2]) 1
32 139-24709 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET TRIRTIZTF PUIANY 1
33 137-14303 HINGE STUD PUESE LI LA A 1
34 $5-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M43y 15/64-28 L=8 1
32 137-15404 BUSHING MUYt Q1ARE 1
36 137-15503 BUSHING, REAR MFE"Y 39v7997) SIuA%A 1
37 139-24600 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ME"9 39T 9aT4 1
38 - 137-14704 OIL FELT UL S EELT T AR AT ) 2
39 139-25102 OIL FELT HOLDER AYET9F9RTAR 4 T2 RMEFL 2
40 SS-8150822~-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY® 15/64-28 =8 1
1 $5-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 AEFFYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
42 139-24501 . HEEDLE BAR CONNEC. MRS 2% 1.
43 $5-6090870~-TP- SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 £3%>" 9/64-40 6=6 1
44 $5-8150822~TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FA2Y™- 16/64-28 L=8 1
45 136-20608 NEEDLE BAR QT METAL AR FITGARE 1
46 139-24402 NEEDLE BAR UL 1
47 137-30270 LINK TAKE-UP (CONNEC.DIAGRAM) Yy FuETY rhaty 1
48 137-30262 LIRK TAKE-UP ASM. Yy FurTy P91ty (1)
49 #01  B1905-541-A00  NEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-FTRATTYUYT (1)
20 137-07301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ASM. MRS 85y (913) (1)
51 137-14407 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD LUER B AV ) (1)
52 B1903-552-000  LEFT SCREW (=M E V)]
53 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NR™ =535 T99%- 1
54 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FUETUF7TIRYIT L 1
Note ( {EZZ )#01..._.SELECTIVE PART BIRBE

— 10



G, NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)
eHeEgE (O




_ REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ I S Qry

NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ' 93739 15/64—28

1 2
2 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW FUANT $A9EINTFRY 2
3 137-17400 SPRING B T FUARTFIILYSTT YN YN IR 1
4 137-16105 CONNECTING STUD FEe ATV It 1
5 137-16204 REGULATING LEVER LINK TUAR® AVEY YV 1
8 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 F2Y” 11/64-40 L=4 2
7 137-17608 SCREW METY FA9RY 2T 2
8 SS-8110513~-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 0973 4k 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
9 137-17004 REGULATING HINGE PIN . FYANT Fa9RINYET 1
~ - - 2 RT M) Ed3"2b27 8 : 1
11 SD-0800402-TP  HINGE SCREY D= 8 H= 4 X*UyT D=8 H=4 1
12 139-25003 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT COLLAR AVEY 9779y 5 1
13 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE VLTS FA9RYEYT ARMYA° 2
14 . $$S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WE32Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 2
15 137-17301 SPRING & . JUMN $392997” YA UATRA 1
16 137-16600 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT B FEY Fa9RY95° Y°HB 1
17 RE-0250000-K0 E-SHAPED SNAP RING (2.5MM) E3“%ha9 2.5 1
18 137-16907 SUSPENSION SCREVW $hY Favey AT Ry 2
19 137-16808 SPRING : FEV FI9EYITT EIACYATR. 2
20 SS-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/84-28 L= 4.0 PA%YT 15/64-28 =4 4
21 CS-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR A3ZL97 . . 2
22 137-17152 REGULATING LEVER ASM. TUANT FA9EYNFT B3 1
23 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREY AYETYTT AT 3By 2)
24 137-16501 REPOSITIONING LEVER SHAFT A 3ty ST YTHA 1
25 $S-8150710-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 1=7 A2y 15/84-28 L=7 2
26 RD~0982401-00 RUBBER RING : UM/ ) 1
27 137-16303 REGULATING LEVER LINK STUD TURRS AVEY YAV 2
28 137-16451 - REPOSITIONING LEVER ASH. FEY FAIEPITTHR 1
29 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW F9ET97T N xHr 1)
_30 137-17202 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT UM F30E995" I 1
31 SS-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FARI™ 15/84-28 L=7 2
32 R0-0982401-00  RUBBER RING gy . 1
33 137-17608 SCREV gLy #3191y IY° .2
34 139-24907 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT AVEY 95T 1
35 S$-8150822-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=8 bXEY° 15/684-28 1=8 1
36 137-18000 BEARING, REAR B ELT e BT ! 1
37 137-17707 ROCKING ADJUSTING SCREW STOPPE ELING R LTS 18 ) i 2
38 $S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 RAEIEYT 11/64-40 L= § 2
39 S$S-8110422-TF  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAZY™T 11/64-40 L=4 2
40 : 137-18507 SPRING AVHY EYNCY ATz 2
41 139-24808 REGULATING LEVER SHAFT BOSS AVIITTYTH FT2 1
42 SS~8150432-TH  SCREW : AR 1 -
43 137-17855 BEARING BRACKET ey AVIVHTT b3 1
44 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVEY D=-337Y (1)
45 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVIY 0-3 Y
46 137-17306 REPOSITIONING ARM 3tV AVHY HFT (1) .
47 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREVW L] VAN S L) (1)
48 $5-9120643-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=6 - DYy B 3/16-28 L=6 (1)
49 137-17954 BELL CRANK ASM. FYANS AVEITS by . 1
50 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT : AVEYy B-33%4H E0)
51 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AVHY O-~3 (1
52 137-17905 BELL CRANK TIANT AVEYF® , (1
53 SS-9120643-TP  SCREY 3/16-28 L=6 ayhrE bk 3/16-28 L=6 NG §]
54 137-18051 BARTACK LEVER ASH. IVER AVIVITS B3 1
55 137-18200 CHANGE ROLLER SHAFT AVIY 0-33%4 {1)
56 137-18101 CHANGE ROLLER AYPY 0-5 (n
57 137-18002 BARTACK LEVER BURR AVHYRFT (1
58 $S-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 "oyt ab 3/16-28 L=6 A1)

59 137-18606 SUSPENSION SCREW YT AT ThY (n

.



T.LIFTING LEVER COMPONENTS
A LBk




REF.RO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOK E ¥y 2 4 Qty
1 B1509-012-000  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 181 Fa-£93Y° 1
2 B1507-761-000 PRESSER SPRIRG TRIN" ] 1
3 137-20859 LEVER ASM, FRONT T2I75" YYh IYAT-03 1
4 SD-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 vyt 1

- - - . Ef™ %39 5 2
8 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREVW D=6 H=4.5 27vzy” D=6 H=4.5 1
7 137-21008 LINK 1= 7.2 A T S 1
3 137-20107 PRESSER BAR TEI3TY 1
9 139-26200 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET TELEY 2% 1
10 $S-2660810-TP _ SCREY 1/4-40 L=8 : FARYT 1/4-40-1.=8 1
11 137-20206 PRESSER BAR METAL be v W ED 5 1 1
12 137-20354 ROLLER INSTALLING BASE ASM. L D-3- MIIFRT4 3 1
13 $5-4091520-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=15 FAT 29" 8/64-40 L=15 1
14 137-32102 GUIDF PIR PI4FRY ARFUIL Y 1
15 139-26308 COLLAR 141 p-3-q=7"" 1
16 $S-8110422-TP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4 FAEY™ 11/64-40. L=4 1
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L% ¥": 4.5X10X0.8 1
18 139-25805 SLIDE ROLLER. 1L -5 1
19 139-25904 CONHECTING PIR 41 1-5-9"% 1

- 3348 A2 $R0BL 1
21 $5-7110840-SP  SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=7.38 /eI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
22 139-31100 REEDLE THREAD TRIMMER PLATE A9{FFY AX FFTA4R 1
23 139-25706 WORK CLAMP ARM 191 937" 1
24 137-21808 SUSPENSION SCREW A n:c?'f‘ VAT-A nlr 1
25 SS-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 1=6 HEFRY® =
28 139-26407 PRESSER FOOT LIFTIRG SPRING IFIPF VAT -A" # 1
27 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhy39r 15/64-28 1
28 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 1M 2 1
29 137-21253 LEVER ASM, REAR A 2FIFPFT Yoy wmm -Ay3 1

- 5 G THIPET q3Uuy 1
3 SD-0800342-TP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 2 oxyT 1
32 - 8D-0790435-TP  HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.3 VEYT 2
33 137-21600 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD T5IPX™ 25900 1
34 $5-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nyPIFIRTAr 15/64-28 1
35 137-21402 LINK REAR LEVER B ABIPET UVA F30pA° B 1
36 137-21501 LINK REAR LEVER BUSHING TEI7FT YLY AINLAT - Agd 1
37 139-26050 PRESSER FOOT LIFTING LEVER ASM TEIPFAT - (1Y) 1
38 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 4H¥Y YVIATEhY 1
39 139-33304 STARTING SAFETY PLATE FpTy PURTU4ER 1
40 $8-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 L%y~ 3/18-28 L=9.5 2
41 139-30904 BRACKET 9743 an FYYr4R 1
42 SD-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREVW W D 1.
43 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BOSS ROLLER I24R3) HR99FTan 1
44 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oy¥3yr 11/64-40 1
45 137-22400 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT IRIFA AT -y 1
46 $5-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 FA%Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
47 139-26654 PRESSER FOOT ASMH. THI7Y ¥} 1
43 B1511-771-000-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER T3$I7Y (1)
49 B1509-761~000  WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING 5L MYr4R AT (2)
50 139-26704 PRESSER FOOT PIR 33179 ¥°y (2)
51 B1512-761-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING TRLIFY IV°ATR (1)
52 SS-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k52" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2
53 B1552-781-000  VWORK CLAMP CHECK 131 1
54 SD-0790203-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 7.94 H= 1.5 20y D=7.94 H=2 1
55 $5-0111010-SP . SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 YR~ AL 11/64-40 1,=8.5 2
56 ¥P-~0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 L33 4% 4.5%X10X0.8 2
57 137-22103 LIFTING LEVER STOPPER B THLPF™ 2M9A° B 1
58 R0O-0742401-00 RUBBER RING oy vy 1
59 137-37804 DRIVING ARM BQSS ROLLER IRAMFY 2FT 99T a0 1
$1¢) NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhhiyr 11/64-40 1
61 NS-6150430~-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o9an39t+ 15/64-28 1
62 SB-0500722-TP  HINGE SCREW 2°uRYy 1 -

- 14 —




8. NEEDLE THREAD TKIMMEK & UFFEK IRNLAY FULLIRG GUECUNGSN 1O

E&ID « KA CHER

- 15 -



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 3 4 Qty
1 139-32967 LEVER COMPL. P45 LT -7y 1
2 139-31803 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER BASE PO4+4Y TR A (1)
3 139-31902 THREAD TRIMMER-DRIVING PLATE PI4ME) BRTI4R (1)
4 139-32009 LINK A LURIS VEE § UV AN S (1)
5 139-32108 LINK B 9I4b3 4R 9Uvh B (1)
6 139-32207 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING BASE CUEIX DRR § T (1)
7 139-323086 KNIFE FITTING PLATE & gI4FEY ABY MYF4R A (1
8 138-32405 KNIFE FITTING PLATE B 994h50 M3 MYT4% B n
9 139-32504 LINK LR RIS UMV S DV 48]
10 139-32603 _SQUARE BLOCK a94b50 2ET9 dhav (1)
11 139-32702 SUPPORT PLATE. I74h3Y) $HIAR (1)
12 139-32801 LINK FITTING PLATE - 994 Y YUH MYYAR (1)
13 139-32959 LEVER ASM. YI4b3Y UAT-H3 (1
14 139-33106 PRESSER SPRING 994h%) FHINTE (1)
15 139-33205 KNIFE GUIDE PLATE BI4bEY A%3 BT4RT 4R )
18 B1246-372-000  BALL SMALL YINTR KT -R (2)
17 B2001-771-0A0  HEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM. Y45 A2 B3 (1)
18 D2509~282-A00  WORK CANP FOOT BALL LINK - YRIPY K-V (1)
19 SD-0641005-SP  HINGE SCREY vy : (1)
20 SD~0641005-SP  HINGE SCREY Ryt (1
21 SD-0550701-TP  STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 ¥°029°D=5.5 H=T7 (1)
22 SD-0550701-TP  STEP-SCREW D=5.5 H=7 ¥ uayTD=5.5 H=T. 1)
23 SB-0841003-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=10 - ®2vey” D=6.35 H=10 1)
24 B1223-771-000  KEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ME*-59%% 999¥-~ (1)
25 SD-0841003-SP  HINGE SCREV D=6.35 H=190 2 u%yT D=6.35 H=10 (40
26 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2°vxyT D=8 H=3.4 (1)
27 SD-0800681-SP  HINGE SCREV D=3 H=6.8 vy D=8 H=6.8 1)
28 $S-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 We32Y™ 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
29 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2*vzy™ D=6 H=10.2 (2)
30 ¥P-0621016-Sp  WASHER 8.2X13X1 L3875 6.2X13X1 (2)
31 $S-6110610-TF  SCREW 11/84-40 L=06 e3%y” 11/64-40 L=6 (2)
32 $5-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TALIEY™ 11/64-40 L=4.8 1)
33 - $8-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 W52 11/64-40 L=4.8 (1)
34 PS-0300082-KH  SPRING PIN 3X8 27°YV5Te%y 3.0% 8 (1)
35 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 1.=7.8 WEI2Y” 11/64-40 1=7.8 (2)
36 ¥P-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 3T % 4.5X10X0.8 {2)
37 $S5-7110510~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ThE33Y” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
38 ¥P~-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X%2.0 e3P % 4.8X11.5X2 (1)
39 NS~6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 93939k 11/64-40 1)
40 NS-6110420-SP  HUT 11/64-40 2933yt 11/64-40 1)
41 $5-7110840-SP SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 QALIRY™ 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
42 139-31308 SAFETY ARM : 3Ty FUET VRS 1
43 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW -15/64-28 L=14 2997 3R R 15/64-28 1
44 139-31407 SAFETY PLATE PILRRY AR FuiTu4R 1
45 - 139-31506 SAFETY PLATE MOUNTING BASE B EYAZPYETY4R FYIR 4 1
48 SD-0640231-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.3 27vzy" D=6.35 H=2.3 1
47 8S-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 YREIEYT 15/64-28 L=7 2
48 138-316805 HOLDING PLATE ¥ FUETY 4R 1
49 $5-2621540-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=15 WE5EI” 3/16-32 L=15 1
50 139-33403 CUTTING SCISSORS STOPPER SI4b%Y N3 RbwnC- 1
51 $S-7110570-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 TALIFY” 11/64~40 L=4.8 1
52 138-33601 LEVER SHAFT YI4HEY LAY h 1
53 SS-8151142-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 nYEIPIFT AN 15/64-28 2
54 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e T2 §.2X13X1 2
55 - - T HOLDER D=8 ¥=8 2395 D=8 W=8 1
56 53-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 239" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
57 139-39806 CONNECTING LINK A IRV UFIIVY A 1
58 SD-0640271-TP ~ HINGE SCREV EAVE 1
59 139-38905 COMNECTING LINK B SRV LPIYVY B 1
60 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREY . S AVE PN 1
61 SS-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 /IRy 11/64-40 L= 5 1
62 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC ARSY YVINT by 1
63 137-47506 SPRING XX IR TYY EIATYATR 1
64 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW A2 IETY TYIATR By 1
65 139-39459 THREAD PULLIHG ARM_ ASM. ARRITUF (]) 1
66 $5-6110850-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5.5 339" 11/84-40 L=5.5 2
67 139-39707 SHAFT ARRITYYTFT YTy 1
68 139-38608 LEVER E1 VAN I N 1
69 SS-8090410~SP  SCREY 9/64~40 L= 3.5 FRAEY™ 9/64 40 L= 3 1
70 B3103-850~-000  HINGE STUD Fui493t 1
71 139-31209 STOPPER 994k %1) zr;n - 1



9, FORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

D




REF.NO HOTE PART NO, DESCRIPTION |- | Quy
1 137-23507 | VORK CLAMP CARRIER 2342 1
2 55-5120810~SP  SCREW , N 1 M e 2
3 137-24653 BRACKET COVER CONNEC. 279474 BAT- TRty 1
4 137-25700 BEARING. REAR 13T9F° MUy Aavm 1
5 137-25601 ! A ) P L LA Y 1
6 139-27702 . SHAFT _ R 23S A8 VM 1
7 137-23705 WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET 2184 - 1
8 55-6151440-SP  SCREV - 15/64-28 L=14 E5%9" 15/64-28 L=14 1
g SD-0870401-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.73 H= 4 YT D=8.73 H=4 1
10 137-23903 249 aye ' 1
11 137-23804 LEHGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD sy T 1
12 138-27306 GUIDE PLATE ' 3N A FUINTY 1 .
13 55-6121210-SP  SCRE¥ 3/16-28 L=12 E7337 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 139-27301 PRESSER ARM GUIDE ABIIF TN 1
15 S85-1121010-SP  SCREW $539° 2
16 139-26902 SPACER THINF*2A° - %~ 1
17 35-8150920-SP°  SET-SCREW MARYT : 1
18 137-25007 SUPPORTING BRACKET LN 9PTRT4 1
19 55-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/18-28 L=12 E3%9™ 3/16~28 L=¢ 2
20 S5-8150710-5P  SCREVW 15/64-28 1=1 F2EDT 15/64-28 L=7 1
21 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ny3y39+ 15/84-28 1
22 137-24406 INDICATOR I : 1
23 137-24067 WORK CLAMP UPPER ARM CONHEC. 239N 9F° 1¥y2Ty 1
24 137-24505 VORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD 29N 3%y 1
P B2502-232~000  ROLLER 2J3H0%8) an 1
26 138-279569 CLOTK FEEDER ARM COMPL. (LOWER) /259 95792 (Fya™y) 1
27 B1602-761-000 BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 29 andty ()
28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/84-28 uyay39r 15/64-28 (1)
29 139-27900 CLOTH FEEDER ARM, LOWER RIE 9FT I3 n
30 S55-6151612-TP  SCREW oYPR7hT Ab )
31 35-6120830-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=9.0 v3%y” 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
32 139-28007 SPRING 7% 4%A7% (2)
33 137-25809 BEARING, FRONT THIOF YUYy (990) B 1
34 139-27504 CONNECTING PLATE B TRIITTLUYYATY B 1
35 139-27603 CONNECTING PLATE C 1RIIF LUAINTY C 1
36 139-27405 CONNECTING PLATE A TRI9FT LUYIATY A 1
37 $5-6110610-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=6 E335" 11/64-40 L=6 2
38 SD-0500251-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 2.5 2"v#y® D=b H=2.5 2
39 SD-0720501-SP  SCREW $33Y° 1
0 S$S-1151310-TP  SCREW - $3%9° 2

- 18 -




B BAR

=,
1

_F

I~
o~ \ :
\ ?L%”Uﬂﬂw \\ 7 \“w [ u% L

T e — T e = ey / I R 1)) Y L

\,AE ﬂ‘..l/ws\H'\\iZi ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ = \ /A&IJ«A\( e R@ ) N ,/@\_- \,N af)
R == az) O 2= D\
PEN e We L) § 7/ s

I ag N . > |

o AMM)/& \ [{s]

@\ /ﬂ 3 o)
@ ‘,/A // .m —

/\ . /@ n\l,,.yvnm.vy,r,.. —_— ﬁ\”,hﬂwmn_hmﬁ@
y/x!ll o *@

xi,,@,‘_o% A

/W/Jv \N\w,c _15. |J ﬁWSAwU@l% w
\\ & o5 2 ZM

/ /J e e e e e |
S - - N l&/ ru

N 7 /(iﬁ v )
rn_o // o. O(,J © T %

/\22 M

S e
/?-@ ,i

r’av(u
lLﬂ

e
@ 2

._liJ




REF. O

BOTE,

PART RO.

139-47767
55-2080510-3P
137-38107
139-47758
137-36202

BESCRI>PIOX

THROAT PLATE CORNEC.

SCREW 9/64-40 L=b

THROAT PLATE

THROAT PLATE 484,

BOBBIN THREAD TRIMNTR LEVER

WY {5737
IS 9/64-40 L=5
%

MR 173

SEABRY UF

Bp-0451016-8P
§8-7110570-3P
137-38509

Wi-0410846-5C
RC-0370411-KP

WASHER 4.5X20)1

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.3
BOBBIN THREAD PULLER LIRK
WASHER

RETAINING RING

71 A F 4. 0X20X1

THL73Y7 11/64-40 L=4.8

YAY B0 V9T Iy
LS00 i
Ch A bRy

137-35808
SD-0400181-TP
137-36350
§D-0460182-8¢P
137-36806

LOWER LINK

HINGE SCREW D=1 H=1,3
BOBBIN THREAD PULLEF ASK,
HIRGE SCREW D= 4.6 ii= 1.8
ACTUATIRG PLATE

2 v3y D=4 H=1.3
PEE N TR I A
2 yiy D=4.8 H=1.8
VHLNEY AT Fh 948

P N

137-35469
135-47858
137-35856
137-36103
Wp-0410845-SC

BOBEIN THREAD TRIMMER CONNEC,
TRIMHER, LOWER ASH.

TRIMMER, UPFER i
SPRIFG
WASHER

O R Ty
YROPFYTARRIR
FALRY 97AR 23
YR{MRY AR ARAFIN 3
YR

D JE L L

e P
(S
NI NIRRT

{1

25

dC-0370411-RP
139-48005

58-6080320-SP
B2423-280-00A
§5-3650410-57

RETAINING RING

BOBBIN THREAD CLAMP PLATE
SCREW 1/8-44 L= 2.4
HOVIRG KNIFE WASHER 4
SCREW

Cr 2 1Ay
YRINEV 244

7Ryt 1/8-44 L=2.5
b2 F g

o)

B3 e

P

A G ] YL

02 By DY D

S5-5120620-1TP
137-37655
C5-080608156-SH
35-5110422-TP
137-22004

SCREW

DRIVIRG ARE ASH,

THRUST HOLDER b=8 #=1
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4
LIFTING LEVER STOPPER 4

YAfh 5D 2h 9 97 p3
15397 D=8 W=8
MAZY 11/64-40 L=g
FRryk ARyt A

Lo L

£D

AR
1 ke fad

[ICIR S IR ST
w -1 o,

40

[«

NS-6350310-5P
B2412-047-008
137-26715

NS-6150310-5P
Bi453-771-000

HUT 16/64-28
BALL SCREW
BRIVING LEVE
NUT 15/64-28
STOPPER

uyaFvE 15/64-28
YRR Ty Y
AL RFUL AT -
uyhyFPh 16/64-28
Zhyn -

[ T R e

BI1432-761-000
55-9120010-TF
SD-0791271-5P
£37-37200

385-6120940-SP

SWING ARM STOPPER RUSBER
SCREW 3/16-48 L=8

HINGE SCREW B= 7,84 =127
ACTUATING CAN

SCREW 3/16-28 L=0

Y avHY ATE - 792
BPEyE kb 3/16-28 L=0
= 7

SEREY TR 9IL

-

[
N e

137-37101
SD-0550271-TP
137-37509
137-37408
§D-0640321-8p

ACTUATING LEVER

BINGE SCREW b= b5 .60 k= 2.7
BOBRIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK
LINK ROD

HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 b= 3.2

PZEIS TIPS INE TR
4 vy D=G.5 li=2,
FRLNXD YU

YAEY Wiy
43y D=6.35 H=3.2

O N

S R I S oY
o SR TSR - SR BFo Y ) U SN A

137-36405
137-37002
GBR-01606000
137-31507
§D3-0450401-5P

ACTUHATING LINK
SUSPENTION SCREW A
RELEASE RETURN SPRIN3
SUSPENSION SCREW B
HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 E=4

=3.
22T IR T

SATRRUTE PLE Boon phuA

Y3 BN IN 2

FALVEY BV L Wvant 2BD

€5 TnZ e

Ry

SD-0460182-SP
85-61210560-8P
129-20707
SD-0640752-17
137-38604

HERGE SCREW D= 4.6 !
SCREW 3/16-28 L= 8.5
DUST PREVENTION COVER

LINK

8y D=6.35 H=7.5
F VT 2 vy

oY U7 LT T Lo
S

&t
T om ~2

SD-0640321-S7
137-38117
SP-D720331-3P

HINGE SCREW B= 6,35 b= 3.2
BORBIN PRESSER LEVER
HIRGE SCRE® D= 7,24 F= 3.3

TVEY D=6.35 H-3.2
A viyILn -
Y3V D=T.24 H=3.

-

\
(5]

VI SV EIVERE T\ SR VIR U T e

B 13739008 LINK RCD & VARSI g

50 137~-38414 SUSPENSICN SCREW B VAIIZR YA -

61 137-38711 SPRIRG F VIR AT

62 SD-0791503-5P HIKGE SCRES D=7 94 H=15 A3y D=7.94 H=15

63 SS-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 fAZY" 11/64-40 L=4 .5 i
64 137-38216 BOBBIN PRESSER BASE AR 4o S i
55 137-382307 BOBBIR PICKER BRACKEY 5 VAT 9 H
66 H5-6150810-8P NUT 15/64-28 BYhr77h 15/64-28 i~
7 135-36705 SPRIRG JELNEDL A -Th 3P R t
68 137-17509 SUSPERSION SCREW TUnnt FATYIN THY 1
69 L37-51300 KXITE STOP LTVER STOFPER AL pAbA ~ ApRA 1



" 11.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
TE#BRk




DESCRIPTION A S ' Qty

REF.NO NOTE PART KO.

137-10504 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET WASHER 193y 27°059F 9rY -1
RC-2791218-KP  RETAINWING RING Ch°% b 2
$5-8150510-TP  SCREY 15/84-28 L= 4.7 FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
137-10306 INTERMEDIATE SPROCKET SHAFT £19hY 273°0RYE Y 1
137-10405 INTER : 295 19 Yuh 1
SB-1100006-00  BALL BEARING vy MUV LTS 2
137-10207 IHTERMEDIATE SPROCKET f19%y 27°0rYE 1
137-10603 TIMING BELT IV ATRE 1
137-29308 BOBBIN CASE POSITIOWRING PLATE 95E°T FART4 1
$S-6111040-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 £33Y° 11/64-40 1=9.5 2

11 137-27102 STOPPER FFATRML A 1
$5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 73L52Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1
137-29769 BOBBIN CASE ASM. FE V-2 43 1
137-29702 BOBBIN CASE SPRING iy BT A% (1)
137-29751 BOBBIN CASE CONNEC, FETIY-Z B9 1)
B1811-771-000  BOBBIN- ey 1
137-29058 HOOK CONNEC. XYY 1
137-29652 HOOK SLEEVE CORNEC. BRI 93T yaty 1
S5-8660612-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
137-28308 OIL _SUPPLY FELT A%292 FIRb :
139-28908 BUSHING, FRONT RV ALARA
S8-8150432-TH  SCREV bA3I™
137-27300 RUBBER PLUG YEITY ILALM Poey
£0-3000000~-F0  OIL FELT [ A ¥
RC-3000002-KP  RETAINING RING W 15.0)

$3-8660612-TP
137-27706
B2924-470-000
SB-1100007-00
137-28100

SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT SPROCKET
TRRUST COLLAR

BALL BEARING

WASHER

MIFY" 1/4-40 L=6
Y297 27°0YE
9IXPUITY 29AMSF
aoy™y YTHY
SHYTY 25k 3THT2

SB-1100001-00

-139-28809

S85-8150920-SP
138-29005
CS-1001011-3H

BEARING

THRUST BRACKET
SET~-SCREV
SUPPORT BEARING
THRUST COLLAR

ATTPUMET A

JXITH AFAMIFRT4
FAEYT

JEITH RYT@ATIOUI DY
X3 F5-

55-8660610-TP
139~-28700
137-11205
137-11106
B1110-280-000

SCREW 1/4-40 L=6

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT

SUSPENSION SCREW

JDLER PULLEY ADJUSTING SPRING
THREAD CUTTING LINEK SPRING RAC

pPREYT 1/4-40 L=6
XYY

PAMTS TV ANTEER
P4V 7%~V £A9RYNTR
135y NyRAT AN

137-11007
139-23206 -
WP-0621016-SD
NS-6150310-SP

IDLER ADJUSTING SCREW

" SET-SCREW

YASHER 6.2X13X1
NUT 15/64-28

P4FTS FA9RYRYT

7AF 923443 pAFY”
L7848 % 6,2X13X1
oy¥rryr 15/64-28

.
b b P b b e e e b b N b e b e e D DO NS e e s

NS-6280610-SP_ NUT 13k YA WA

WP-1221016-SP  WASHER EIF Y 2

139-23362 IDLER FIXED PLATE COMPL. FAY5-TF44% ¥y

139-23354 IDLER FIXED PLATE ASH. AR F-2744R(1}) (D

RC-3781518-KP  RETAIMING RING C¥ 4% A9 : {2)

137-10702 IDLER PULLEY P45 704 (D)
51 SB-1100007-00  BALL BEARING agpty Y9y )
52 RC-0931011-KP  RETAINING RING CH™ %29 (D
53 :

S5-6121050-SP

SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5

L3¥d” 3/16-28 L=9.5



12. STOP-HOTION COMPONENTS (1)
EEBIG (D




— 24 _

Ry FUETUFT o9re

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v x4 Qty
1 137-41251 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM COMPL. Y5957~ ¥9a*y 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o379+ 15/64-28 2)
3 137-41202 CLUTCH MANIPULATING ARM 9% VI3~ 1)
4 137-41103 PIN D39¥F -ty 2)
5 B1631-012-B00  SUSPENSION STUD B EYA°Y ATzir B {2)
6 137-41301 PIN 139F NI~ Ty 1
7 $S-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 TREIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
8 3S-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MRS 11/64-40 L=4 2
9 137-41509 STOP-MOTION BEARIRG BRACKET YPRTAEF HIYIRT4 1

10 $S-8150822~TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAzs” 15/64-28 L=8 2
11 137-41608 STOP-MOTION LEVER SHAFT PRV Tb-n ITh 1
12 53-6242272-TP  SCREW 3/8-18 L=22.0 RYPIPHEAE 3/8-18 L=22 2
13 139-30201 SPRING A PLESVT N S 2
14 137-44300 SUSPENSION SCREY N xdr 1
15 $5-7151330-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 1=13.0 243327 15/64-28 1.=13 2.
18 B26823-232-000  VASHER LA 2
17 WP-0612056-3SD  VASHER 6.1X18.5X2 3187 % 6.1X18.5%2 2

18 137-41400 STOP-MOTION LEVER Y¥ETY Th-h 1

19 B2646-771-000 HINGE SCREV FEO- PUETVOTT mYRTITY 1
20 B2611-232-000  STOP LINK CONNECTING SCREW VP AS L VW S 1
21 B2608-232-000  STOP LINK HINGE STUD AFIN° - Py 1
22 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 byt 3/16-32 1
23 137-41905 "STOP LINK i 9999 ARYA° 1
24 B2613-232-000  STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW YRFPORT~ LUrYEYT 1
29 82612-232-000  STQP LINK ROD CORPETRT~ 1
26 137-42002 STOP LINK ROD HINGE STUD PEPETRTY UL 1
27 B2619-232-000  STOP LINK ROD PRESSURE SPRING YEPETRT- PHIENTR 1
28 B2621-232-000  NUT,FOR STOP LINK ROD A VLD VIS 1
29 NS-6240630-SP  NUT 3/8-18 oya739t 3/8-18 1
30 S8-0154540-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 =45 0932 uh 15/64-28 1=45 1
a1 NS-5150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oy739r 15/64-28 1
32 " 137-40808 INTERCEPTION SPRING STAND B YeRTYATEIY B 1
33 139-30300 SPRING B X UnT: B 1
34 137-67108 OIL CaP ATy ¥yy7° 2
35 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYay39k_15/64-28 1
36 $5-8151770-SF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 FAEY 15/64-28 L=17 1
37 $8-7110510-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 I/EITY” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
38 138-29906 CLUTCH CHANGE-OVER CAH h99¥F ¥PHLNA 1
39 R0-0601501~00  RUBBER RING o™ 2
40 139-30003 CHANGE-OVER ROLLER F9HI0-5~ 1
41 $5-9681610-TP  SCRE¥ 9/32-28 L=16 DYy A 9/32-28 L=18 1
42 SS-9201510~-SH  BOLT 5/16-18 L=15 n927#" 4+ 5/16~18 L=15 1
43 N3-8200520-SP  RUT 5/16-18 0993yt 5/16-18 1
4 SS-9152130-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=20.5 D3R AE 15/64-28 1
45 WP-0612516-SD  YASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L3373 % 6.1X15.2%2.5 1
46 139-30102 HOCK A 79% A ' 1
47 ¥S-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ayi2ryr 15/64-28 1
48 '137-42705 STARTING LINK DRIVING ROD 1




NTS (2)

13. STOP-EOTION COKPONE

EWB%k (2)

-~



REF.NO NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIOQN

|- S Qty
1 $3-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 Mi2y™ 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
2 137-43604 STARTING LEVER STUD U9 WAT- F . 1
3 137-43711 SPRING FF9 LAT- EFCY A2 1
4 137-43513 STARTING LEVER 3179 LAT- 1
5 B1453-771-000  STOPPER b4 1, et 1
] B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER Y AVHY ¥R~ U9 . 1
7 NS-6200710-SF NUT 5/16-18 oy 5/16-18 1
-8 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 byt 15/64-28 1
9 $$-9201973-CP  SCREW 5/16-18 L=19 QY32 A 5/16-18 L=19 1
19 ¥S-0651510-KP _ SPRI A 238 %
11 $$-9152130-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=20.5 _YBIET R 15/64-28 1
12 S5S-6120930-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9.0 . €339 3/16-28 L=9 2
13 137-43208 EMERGENCY STOP HOLDER U5y T4 18143 1
14 B2607-761-000  LATCH (B) 797 B 1
15 137-40907 SPRING., B 27 EXARTY A= AR B 1
18 §S-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o9hrIvr 15/64-28 _ 1
17 $S-9151120-CP  SCRE¥ 15/64-28 L=11 oyazET A 15/64-28 L=11 1
18 137-42309 PRESSER BAR LEVER SHAFT T EXAXTY ATy 1
19 $5-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 MAES™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
20 137-42200 TRIPPING LEVER T LRARTY LAt - 1
21 S8-8152130-CP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=20.5 nysPRkE 15/64-28 1
22 137-44909 TRIPPING LEVER, RUBBER 799 E3ARTY UAT-24 1
23 137-42606 STOP-MOTION LEVER CATCH C 794 C 1
24 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 ay¥739+ 15/64-28 1
25 137-45203 SPRING F42 AEIA® AR 1
26 137-45104 LO¥ SPEED STOPPER BRACKET F490 ZBYA® 24 1
27 137-45005 LoY SPEED STOPPER T4 ZBIN° 1
28 $S-4080320-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FAT2Y" 1/8-44 L=3.4 2
29 SD-0650302-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.50 H= 3.0 2 V%Y D=6.5 H=3 2
30 137-42861 EMERGENCY STOPPER CONKEC, SUR29F4Y N~ (3937 1
3 SS-1110640-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #3%3™ 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
32 - 137-43307 EMERGENCY STOP ARM, A U329 F4Y95T A (1)
33 137-42853 EMERGENCY STOPPER ASM. YRy FAIUAT- H3 (1
34 137-43000 EMERGERCY STOP PLATE $U%329 FAINTY 1
35 YP-0480856-3P  YASHER 4.8X8.4X%0.8 B33 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
36 $8-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 I/EI2YT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
37 137-18907 SUSPENSION SCREW $2Y Fa9%Y AT3Y 1
38 135-25803 LEVER SPRING. T FHLFETUA-FLIA 2 1
39 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 4AL5Y VIR EWY 1
40 137-51805 SCREV : 1

- 28 _

IVETULUETIITT (A) FAEITA



14.ENIFE COMPONENTS (1)
0D 4 ZBE- (D

a



— 28 —

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIONR Eoy x4 ity
1 137-48355 STOP-MOTION LINK ARM A CONNEC. YRETVLVIT AT (A) (591Y) 1
2 $5-8620410-TH  SCREVW 3/16-32 L=4 MAFEY".3/16-32 L=4 (1)
3 137-48306 ARM, A YRETV VUETY AT A (1)
4 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAEST 165/84-28 L=7 (1)
5 137-531805 SCREW YRR TO9T (A RARITA R
6 137-32904 STARTING SAFETY ARM PIN KT FURTY ¥HFT (1)
7 R0-0742401-00  RUBBER RING oyvy 1
8 137-37408 - LINK ROD IRAMRY YUUITh 1
9 139-36406 LINK YRRTVLVECY 9T V) 1

10 . SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 233 D=7.24 B=3.3 1
11 S5-8151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 Y37 A 15/64-28 1

12 139-36505 ARM, B Ye2TVLVEYYT (B) 1
13 B1223-771-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ME==-53V5 999%- 1
14 RE-0600000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) E3™%+27 6 1
15 137-48603 ARM SHAFT Y8827y LYbTH 93 TH 1
16 (S-080081B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥=8 23A09%F D=8 ¥=8 ’3 1
17 55-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 33T 11/84-40 L=4.38 (2
18 137-47704 CRANK SHAFT BRACKET *2 JET99FT ITyRT4 1
19 $5-9154540-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 B9F2ETAh 15/64-28 L=45 -4
20 WP-0651056-3D _ YASHER 6.5X11X1 L3870 % 6,5X11X1 4
21 137-47803 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT A2 PETIFT VT 1
22 55-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=3 YT 15/64-28 L=8 2
23 $5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 FAFY” 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 137-48207 RNIFE BAR DRIVING CAM AZ PMT oA 1
25 137-48108 KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK b5 /1 11 VA 1
26 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW - 11/64-40 L=4 MAEYT 11/84-40 L=4 1
27 137-48009 KNIFE BAR DRIVING ROD SHAFT AZ BFuYET Yy 1
28 137-47902 KHIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK Az JFT9FT 1
29 B2657-771-000  GUIDE : =770 Tur4 1
30 $5-6090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 k7337 9/64-40 1.s5 1
31 $5-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=8 FAXYT 1
32 WP-0551016-SH  VASHER 5.5X13X1 - 5873 5.6X13%1 2
- 33 139-36604 . THREAD CHECK WIRE RS VT b RS o 1
34 137-50955 KNIFE STOP LEVER ASH. XA FAVAT~ U3 1
35 S8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 =4 PAZYT _11/64-40 L=4 2
36 S5-7110540-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MEIFY™ 11/64-40 L= 5 2
37 139-36703 KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD AZFRLAT= ITY 1
38 S5-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4. REIXY” 11/64-40 L= 4 1
39 139-37305 KHIFE STOP LEVER WEIGHT AZMALAT- TEY 1
- . ARFALAT =95 (39279) 1
41 SP-0640641-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 K= 6.4 2"v3y™ D=6.35 H=6.4 1
42 137-51300 - KNIFE STOP LEVER STOPPER A2 MAYAT- ZMYN° 1
43 137-46003 KNIFE BAR UPPER BUSHING AAETY 9988 1
44 35-8150822-TP.  SCREW 15/64-28 L=38 MAEY" 15/64-28 L=8 1
45 137-32102 ~ GUIDE PIN 9I{bY) _AXPvI4 Y7 1
48 137-45906 - KHIFE BAR LOWER BUSHING AZETY DRRRE 1
47 $5-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 €5%3° 11/64-40 L=9.5 3
48 137-46409 CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 3737 34 1
49 137-46300 HEEDLE BAR CONNEC. SLIDE BLOCK a2 1
50 137-46508 KHIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK A5y Yoy 1
51 139-36851 KNIFE BAR ASN. AZE™H (53) 1
52 139-36109 KNIFE FITTING BASE A2 M4 1
53 B2702-047-L00  ENIFE 1/2" Az 1/2 1
54 $5-6621212-TP  SCREW 3/18-32 L=12.0 £3%3™- 3/16-32 L=12 2
55 ¥P-0501016-SD  ¥ASHER 5X10.5X1 L3373 5X10.5X1 1
56 $8-7620750-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 WMEeFFY” 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
57 137-46151 ENIFE BAR BRACKET CONNEC. AZEI2TF (F9279) 1
58 SS-6151412-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 ayh57+8 A 15/64-28 (o)}
59 137-46201 KNIFE BAR SHAFT ATy 9Ty (1)
60- 137-46102 KNIFE BAR BRACKET ARy XT¥ (.8
61 S3-8110422-TP  SCREV '11/684-40 L=4 MAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
62 138~37065 ARM COMPL. TYPERERTIDT T (7927 9) 1
63 139-37057 ARM ASH. TYIRERINFT (H3). m
64 137-49056 LEVER ASM. 799 ERENTY LAT- 2} (1)
65 - SD-064Q752-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 7.5 2°viy” D=6.35 H=7.5 (1)
66 B2613-280-000  STOP-MOTION REGULATING CAM ROL Y%7y %73 dhan (1)
67 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW uEyT (1)
68 137-48900 . LINK 797 eFELTY WY 1)
69 B1114-280-000 PIN L'y m
70 YP-0450846-SP WASHER oo ke (1)
n 137~-49205 SPRING TN LIERTY LT~ AT 1
72 SD-0791271-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 270yt D=7.94 H=12.7 1
73 139-37208 HIGH SPEED SAFETY PLATE Iy FUESUATY 1
74 SS5-7110840-SP  SCREV. 11/64-40 L=7.8 2hei2y” 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
75 ¥P-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10,5X1 L33 % 5X10.5X1 1
76 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR 5.1X9.2X1.3 1



15, ENIFE COMPONENTS (2) .
il A ZEE ()




39 RO-0431901~00  RUBBER RING

$3-8150822-TP

Quv2*

SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

FX2Y™ 15/64-28 L=8

REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V SR Qty
1 SD-0800403-TP  HINGE SCREW 9RINI° Y K VRSt 2
2 137-49908 RATCHET PAWL LINK LEVER 797 3OS LAT- i
3 137-49809 SPRING XX SFTIIVY ERTIATE 1
4 137-49850 KNIFE DRIVING LINK ASM. X2 $RTRUVY hy 1
5 SS-8120940-3P  SCREY 3/16-28 L=9 Ligy” 3/16-28 L=9 2
-6 137-51607 STOPPER PLATE WOFTY 92BN 2T4 1
7 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyyyIYE 15/64-28 <1
) B1453-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER TFUAN" FI-B9IFT ARYA° - 1
9 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER oY AVEY 1UET- TV 1
10 137-46708 - XNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER A2 _Ib*y pnt- 1
11 55-8110422-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 FAFY” 11/64-40 L=4 1
12 137-46607 HINGE SCREW ywh 3ty 1
13 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 Y™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
14 137-46904 SPRING AZ JETOLAT- EIAYAT R 1
= = REY D=7.9 H=2.0 2oxy” D=7.9 H=2 1
16 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 FAY™ 15/64-28 L=8 1
17 SS-9151160-CP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=10.5 TYA2E" A 15/84-28 L=115 2
18 139-40606 BRACKET 292 7T0YTY HIYFATY 1
14 NS-8660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 099k 1/4-40 1
_20 137-47605 SCREW A2 BAVFTY VAR 1
21 137-47308 SUSPENSION SCREW A2 2ETY TIINTER By 1
22 137-47407 SUSPENSION PLATE A2 7RTY 79y 4% 1
23 137-50104 RATCHET PAWL CONNECTIOH LINK 799 $FT9 LuEY Y 1
24 B1110-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 1430 YUIATHRY 1
25 137-47506 SPRING 22 989 799 eINCUATE 1
26 137-47209 - SPRING A2 70Ty 79RAT R 1
27 139-36307 HOOK A2 B0 1
28 137-47001 BELL CRANK SHAFT AX FETY 799970 1
29 137-50500 RATCHET PAWL SHAFT TH BETIR VT 1
1
1
32 'Sb~0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 = 4 2*%y” D=6 H=4 1
33 137-51706 SCREW TUIRETY FA9EY 3T -1
34 SD-0790303-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.0 2°v%3° D=7.94 H=3 1
35 137-50005 RATCHET PAWL LINK 795 _3+*9 Uy 1
36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 o93039r 15/64-28 1
37 137-50203 RATCHET PAVL, A T¥2 FETY YAA 1
38 137-50302 RATCHET PAYL, B 797 $+79 9iB 1
39 137-50809 SPRING 797 BETYYE ERTIATR 1
761~ STOPPER RUBBER eV AVIY APRT- 7THY3 1
1 NS-6150810-SP  HUT 15/64-28 0939 15/64-28 1
42 137-50757- STOPPER ASM. AZZFTILAT - ARIA° 23 1
43 SD-0720221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 2,2 FUEY D=7.24 H=2.2 1
44 R0-0781901-00  RUBBER RING oyuy™ 1
1

137-46805

KHIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT

AZ HETILAT- 9Ty



16. FEED CAM COMPONENTS
T LR 4




REF.HO NOTE

PART NC.

DESCRIPTION VA 0ty
1 139-01368 HANDLE CRANK COMPL. ARTRITT P92t 1
2 S$-6060510-TP  SCREV 3/32-56 L=4.5 E3%Y" 3/32-56 L=4.5 1)
3 137-55905 HANDLE STOPPER AVRTR ZBYA° (1)
4 137-53009 HANDLE SHAFT SN RN (1)
5 137-52902 SPRING AR R YTIRTE (1)
6 B1527-512-00E  SPRING IV} 1)
7 139-01319 HAKDLE CRANK AR 9T (1)
8 137-56101 HANDLE SHAFT AR R A1)
9 137-56010 HANDLE SHAFT ARATTY (1)
10 $SB-3080006-00 _ BALL BEARING T M EMTY ) (1)
11 137-55814 CLUTCH SHAFT N R ] §))
12 $S-6110710-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E9%” 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
13 R0-0611801-00  RUBBER RING oy ' 1
14 139- 38600 STOP CAM 49 Hb 1
15 137-53306 LOW-SPEED CAM 4% B, 1
16 SS-T151410-TP  SCREW 15/B4-28 L=14 W% 15/64-28 L=14 2
17 137-54304 FEED CAM DRIVING BEARING ORISR T 1
18 SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 bA%I* 1/4-40 L=6 4
19 137-54403 FEED CAM GEAR B Bh JET93I° WA B 1
- - -18 L= DB hh 3/8-18 L=15 1
21 137-52704 FEED CAM GEAR A Bh YRS MR A 1
22 137-54510 SHAFT . Y2k AURTAYTH 1
23 137-54205 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT IS IEN 1
24 CS-090121A~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 232H09- 43 1
25 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PAEY™ 1/4-40 [=4.5 )
26 SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 MEY 1/4-40 L=6 1)
27 137-54809 SPUR GEAR BUSHING IV MRS 9F 1
28 137-54908 SPUR GEAR OIL SEAL 293y MURR AAAI-N 1
29 137-54650 SPUR GEAR BUSHING CONNEC. 1By MTARETA FITTY 2
- - =28 1= 9.5 3% 3/16-28 1=9.5 (4)
31 B2917-761-000  SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN 13V MTAR €0V (4)
32 w01 -137-58602 SPUR GEAR 113 298y MAR(113) 1
33 w0l 137-58701 SPUR GEAR 183 2937 M"AR (183) 1
34 WP-0480856-SP 14

VASHER 4.8%3.4X0.8

78 h% 4.8X8.4X0.8
L & M =

36 137-54007 VASHER Y1hh FATTDTR 1
37 139-38402 HANDLE SHAFT METAL V) A P57 ) 1
38 139-38501 HANDLE SHAFT METAL WASHER AVETRITY ARA%T 1
39 139-38709 WORM GEAR SHAFT a4 MTRIITY 1
40 CS-100101B-SH __ THRUST COLLAR ASM. AFAbAI- 73 1
41 §5-8680330-SP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FA3Y" 1/4-40 L=3 08
42 55-8660530-TP  SCRE¥ 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAES™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (1)
43 137-54106 FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR B IS MTAR 1
44 35-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=6 k29" 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 139-38303 YORM GEAR Ba-h _NITRR 1
46 137-55400 CLUTCH SPRING 39 AT% |
47 137-55350 CLUTCH COLLAR CONNEC. 539435~ ¥91°9 1
48 $5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=8 1
49 $S-8660610-TP = SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3V 1/4-40 L=6 1
50 $8-61531412-TP _ SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 RYBIPIA™AE 15/64-28 1
51 ¥P-0612056-SD  WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 e384 % 6.1X18.5X2 1
52 137-53900 FEED CAM SHAFT Jakh Iy 1
53 137-53819 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 274200173 di 1
54 137-53116 FEED CAM A A 1
25 137-53405 KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT A2 $+T9d5 1
56 137-53611 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 2 274243k Bh 1
57 137-53612 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT, 1 2741424t B 1
58 137-53702 BAR TRIPPIHG SEGMENT NO.1 27418y +ABL 1

Note ( {38 )#01....SEE PAGE 57

- 32 —

57 XU BE




17. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
RETHK

—_——— e =

- e e o o ke e e -

b -

Lo te



REF.NO NOQTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S S Qty
1 $S-6110810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAFYT 2
2 5D-0650305-TP  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 6.5 H= 3 279" D=6.5 H=3 1
3 137-60608 TENSION RELEASE PLATE B 2°424F34342 B 1
4 137-60509 TENSION RELEASE PLATE A 2741420242 A 1
5 137-47508 SPRING A2 2ET 79 eINCUATR 1
6 SS-6151412-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=14 7R 15/84-28 2
7 137-61101 LEVER CRANK NO.3 2434k 93" 1
8 137-60806 LEVER CRAHK NO.2 T 424 k300 97T 1
9 137-60905 TENSION RELEASE ROD NO.2 ¥ 424283 ovpe 1

10 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCRE¥ D= 5.3 H=2.2 2uiy*t D=5.3 H=2.2 2
11 137-61200 TENSION RELEASE ROD KO.3 4°434b2AX OYF* 1
12 137-60301 ARM I VRS A 1
13 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.2 °v%9" D=6.35 H=3.2 1
14 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2v2y™ D=6.35 H=3.2 2
15 137-60202 ROD 4b93Y uypt 1
16 $S-7150740-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 32y 15/64-28 L=7 2
17 SD-0840321-SP  HINGE SCREY D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4"y~ D=6.35 H=3 2 1
18 137-60400 LINK BRACKET AR0FY YR 4 1
19 137-60103 LINK 11939 YV 1
20 £S-1401014-SP  THRUST COLLAR A3Ak8x 1
21 137-60004 ACTUATING ARM 1b933 2993t 1
22 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREV D= 6.35 H= 3.9 $°v3y* D=6.35 H=3.9 1
23 SS-6121010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 E32Y” 3/16-28 L=10 2
24 137-59907 HOTCH : AF9BY BFTY 94 1
25 137-59808 SPRIKG L3298y YY) ERTY ATR 1
26 137-59659 ACTUATING LINK ASH. 4F3Y SETOYY 3 1
27 SD-0602001-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=20 vRYT . 1
28 137-61309 TENSION RELEASE PLATE NO.3 2°434F2RE 4% 1
29 139-40051 THREAD TENSION NG.1 (COMPL.) 241 4F539Y (59379) 1
30 NS~6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 oypeE 1/4-24 (D)
31 B2019-372-008 TENSION POST NO.2 242 4b$3-I8°- )
32 137-60707 PIN 2°414k2h2 %Y 1)
33 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK 4+#3-993 - (2)
34 B3107-804-000 . THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1+$3-985 131 1)
35 B2116-761-000  TENSION SPRING N0.2 ¥ 42 4bFA-IAT3 (1)
36 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING AR 7U93a 1)
37 119-56703 THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED) {r$299923 (7h) (6))
38 139-40150 THREAD TENSION NG.2 (COMPL.) 242 4R399 (r9379) 1
39 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOB, YELLOW AFFaHYIIT (3) (6))]
40 B3112-704-000  TENSION SPRING BUSHING AE TC9ya (1)
41 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 241 {bF3-IA°% (1
42 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER LFFE-999 191 1)
43 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK AF$2-9%5 (2)
44 137-61002 TENSION POST NO.2 U 424FFIYY K9 (1)
45 NS-6150440-SP _NUT 15/64-28 w2y 15/64-28 6}
46 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT . AFFA-IATFET JiMb (1
47 139-40259 THREAD TENSION §O.3 (COMPL.): 2°43 4rIVV (X1 ) 1
43 119-56802 THREAD TENSION KNOB, BLUE {3939y (71) (D
49 B3112-704-000 TENSION SPRING BUSHING AF 7931 (§))]
50 B3121-111-000  TENSION SPRING. N0.2 242 4bFA-IN"3 (1)
51 B3107-804-000 THKEAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 4F$3-395 1¥1 n
52 B3126-012-000  THREAD TENSION DISK AFFI-945 (2)
53 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AFFIAT 2 (1)
54 B3111-761-000  TENSION POST NG.3 AFFI-YH" - (1)
55 137-681507 TENSION POST SOCKET 243 A FAyuRT R4 [}
56 $5-8000670-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 - FA%Y™ 9/64-40 L=5.5 (n

.57 R0-0952001-00  RUBBER RING IV e (n

58 B3118-552-D00 TENSION RELEASE PIN, N0.2 £h2kd €’V D 1
59 $S$S-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=7 1
80 SS-8150410-TP  SCREY 15/84-28 L= 4.0 pAEY™ 15/64-28 L=4 2
61 B3118-552-H00  THREAD RELEASE PIN £p2hk €°V H 1

— 34 -



CHANTSHE COMPONENTS

18. LUBRICATION ¥E
MR ERR




1
1

el

REF.NG NOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION | S S | Oty
1 139-41463 OIL TANK A COMWPL. ¥19220% A ¥9379 1
2 €Q-3030000-00  OIL VICK gy 0.2)
3 139-41505 INSTALLING PLATE ¥292.807 AMIYEATY (1)
4 137-66308 OTIL TANK A FELT ¥31223V7 A7IA} (1)
5 - 139-41455 OIL TANK A RIREME B COMPL. $292098 A 4Y-UB ¥Y3*y )
6 HX-0009400-00  NYLON RIVET FADNATYH (3)
7 137-68100 OIL TANK A 1912094 (1
8 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK Y- 1y N
9 €Q-3030000-00  OIL VICK Y i 0.8

10 SS-7120910-TP _ SCREW 3/16-28 1=0 IREIEXYT 3/16-28 1=9 3
11 R0-0981801-00  RUBBER RING ouuyT 1
12 137-65805 SHAFT ¥292 7SIy 1
13 137-65904 OIL WINDOW s 1
14 137-65706 SHAFT SUPPORTER Fa92 77T 1
_15 $S-7091110-TP __ SCREW 9/64-40 1=10.5 WEFFV° 9/64-40 1=10.5 1
16 B3521-280-000  OIL SPONGE . o FTUUh MR a- 1
17 B3508-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY $1-142 1
18 B3534-012-000  GASKET A%V 8
19 $0-1110402-H2  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VYRS 8
20 BP-8000000-00  VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 Ehz=b N°47° 8 0.1
21 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE LAvF2-7 2
22 135~-00400 RUBBER BUSH ke 3 Y A P 1
23 55-6111010-TP-  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5 k335" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
24 139-41158 OIL SUPPLY FELT A ASM. 93-A%2927IAF A(Y; 1
25 R0-0360802-00 _ RUBBER RING _Quyn* 1
26 §S=6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 93739+ 11/64-40 1
27 TA-0180401-MO  NEEDLE COOLER PLUG CAP MAEY D=1.8X2.1 L=4.3 1
28 B3541-012-000 OIL WICK ya- ady 1
29 €0-2020000-00 OIL VICK ady 1.4
30 $8-7110350-SP___ SCREW 11/64-40 1,=3 BEI2IT_11/64-40 L= 3.5 1
31 137-65607 OIL CONREC. ARM ¥192 LUrY9T 1
32 139-40804 _FELT GUIDE B 91=4 ¥29272WMPU3H B 1
33 SQ-1120451-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7° VIR 1
34 137-67803 UPPER FACE COVER PACKING 9IAY JAT- A°YRY 4R 1
35 $8-4120615-SP - SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 IR 3/16-28 1=6 1
36 $5-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 453V 15/64-28 L=7 1
© 37 137-66605 THRUST PLATE 7PN~ AR 1
38 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER 77595 %= 1
39 137-67405- PLUNGER 773V 1
= - ; oAy ABINTR 2
41 €Q-3000000-F0  OIL FELT ay+T 7Ikk : 0.1
42 139-40903 OIL WICK A TP 52599 YedyyadY A 1
43 139-41257 FELT ASM. B2YTIAE (UR) 1
44 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE EVf1-7° (0.2)
) -280 NEC, PIPE PRI IAYR $293A°47° (1)
46 139-41307 OIL RETURN FELT PIPE ¥ 297 ehbN° 47° 1
47 139-41208 OIL RETURN FELT 2% Jzhh (1)
48 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER LAE VAl A 2
49 139-41000 OIL WICK B 7° 325979395939 B 1
50 139-40705 FELT GUIDE A Ja-h 32329382704 A 1
51 RO-0691801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1
52 139-29104 ADJUSTING SCREV EASUEL S FLASE Ve 1
53 139-28302 ADJUSTING SHAFT pASVELES £ 034 P ] 1
54 55-8120410-SP  SCREW FARD® - 1
55 138-29203 0IL _WICK HOLDER JESTY 23931 1
56 33-5150510-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 F5239" 15/64-28 L=5 - 1
57 137-68502 OIL ADJUSTING PLATE ATgh 2RTIATY 1
58 137-80208 OIL WICK HOLDER iy 13) -1
59 35-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 . We33Y” 156/64-28 L=7 1
60 135-30209 LUBRICATING QIL WICK STOPPER 29235007 3
61 $5-7120640-SP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=86 IWEIXYT 3/16-28 L=6 3
62 137-66407 OIL TANK B 1933V B 1
63 137-86506 OIL TARK B FELT 3132309 BI14b 2
64 BP-0000000-00  VINYL TUBE D=9 ETZ-AN 47° 9%Y 0.1
) $8-4150715-SP___SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 IA"%9™ 15/64-28 1=7. 1
86 139-41653 OIL PUMP BASE. ASM. 393274 N 1
67 139-41604 OIL PUMP BASE LEVES (1
68 139-41703 FELT A ¥192720F A (2)
69 137-65201 OIL FILTER F1931 74R2 2)
70 B3570-771-000 _ FILTER §$2-2%"1 J4h2~ (1)
7n NS-6080310-SP  NUT 9/64-40- ayhy39+ 9/64-40 (1)
T2 §5-7090910-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WeIRY” 9/64-40 L=8.5 ()]
73 B1850-512~000  BUSHING HOLDER ¥1-347F B35° (1)
74 139-41802 FILTER 29273 (D
15 B3118-352-000  THREAD TENSION SPRING ARF3-I0"F 1)
76 BT-0500300-EG  OIL TUBE F2-7° 0.7
1 137-29801 OIL DRAIN GUIDE YRYTY MU 1
78 137-66902 OIL CAP, REAR METAL PIWARE ARTIREY TS 1



19. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
E-5-7-1-HfK




REF.KO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy o4 4 Qty
1 137-88155 V-BELT PULLEY ASM. VATRRI®-)  (r¥at9) 1
2 NS-6150310-SP  KUT 15/64-28 B9y 15/64-28 {1y
3 137-88205 V BELT PULLEY INSTALLING PLATE VARE 7°-Y  M9R4k (1)
4 ¥P-0704016-SP  WASHER: 7X20%4 eI DX 7X20%X4 (1)
-y 137-68106 ~ V_BELT PULLEY YA"RE 7°-Y (1)
8 SB-1150002-00 BEARING =~ NSV {1)
7 RC-3500002-KP RETAINING RING 35 CHahay 35 D
8 $D-1501101-SP  HRINGE SCREV D=14.5 H=11 2°v39™ D=14.5 H=11 (1)
9 137-68304 ¥ BELT PULLEY INSTALLING BASE VATRE 7°~  FU9RLR 1
_10 $8-9151540-SR 5/84~ = o - 5/64- =
11 137-68403 V BELT PULLEY STOPPER VATRE 7°-Y RUYRET4 FR4R 1
12 UP-0851056~SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 I3 % 6.5X11X1 2
13 $5-9151120-CP  SCREV 15/54-28 L=11 oAk 15/64-28 L=11 2
14 ¥P-0651056-SD  VASHER 6.5X11X1 e 3% 6.5X11X1 1
15 $S-4150715-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=7 A3y 15/64-28 1.=7 1.
18 #01  MTJ-¥N005400 V~BELT, 54 YATRE G44vs 1
17 #01  MTJ-YNO06000 V~BELT, 80 INCH 2N A3 1
18 #01  137-69302 MOTOR PULLEY, 50HZ 3300 SPN -3 7°-Y. 1
19 B7101-761-BA0  MOTOR BASE ASM. -84 93 1
20 NTJ-MS00000S SCRE¥ SET -2 MUVARTAR 43 4
21 ¥S-0902010-KN  SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0%2.0 ATEETETX 9X15%2 (4)
22 WP-0850002-SC  VASHER 8.5X18X%1.6 . E38°37%  8.5X18X1.6 (4)
23 NS-8200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 oYaYe 5/16-18 (4)
24 NTJ-HS000000 MOUNTING BOLT CE-R2T4 MIYTRC AR (4)
25 BHE-GSET0003 SCREV SET - 29T eyh 4
26 ¥S~0621210-KR  SPRING VASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 A ET IR 6.2X11.4%1.2 (4)
27 NM-8080001-SE  NUT M6 o937y M6 132 4)
28 SH-0083213-CN  SCREV M6 L=32 oYIIE" AL M6 L=32 {4
29 WP-0612058-SE  WASHER 6.1X18.5%2 ST 8% 6.1X18.5X2 4)
- R - - - 3™ - =
31 MTJ-MGC00000 RUBBER CUSHION a* WYy 4

Note ( EEEC )#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 56)

an

HRBZ (56 < —IBW)



20. SAFETY PLATE COMPONENTS
27Tl — FHERE

L
1
1.
>—6 |
&7 :
;
N O !
(
e
1
12 |
L
|
|
|
|
|
]
|
1
REF.KO NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION 2 VA | 4 Qvy
1 137-72256 SAFETY PLATE COMNNEC. FUETY TCL-b 1Ty 1
2 '$5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY" 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 VP-0450801-SD  YASHER 4.5X10.0%0.38 e38T 3% 4.5X10%X0.8 (2)
4 83120-372-000  SAFETY PLATE FUETY 7P L-b {1
D, SD-0600401-SD  HINGE SCREY D= 8 H=_4 27yxy” D= H=4 (1
8 B3125-155-000 DISK SPRING #3 N2 (1)
7 WP-~0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 E33T8 % 6.5X13X%0.8 (0
8 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE LTI L-F FI9Y4R (1)
9 §§-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 TALIRYT 15/64~28 L=7 (9]
10 137~72207 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Y% SV A e I S/ D L S A S (1)
11 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oya739r 3/16-32 (1
12 PS-0200062-K#  SPRING PIN 2X6 79Uy 2X6 n
13 137-72553 MOTOR PULLEY COVER CONNEC. -8 7°-UINT- kY31t 1
14 B7272~781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET B INT-rES B (1)
15 NS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-4C 09239 11764-40 %) :
16 §$S~7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 EIRYT 11/64-40 L=7 (6) ’
17 ¥P-0480856-3P WASHER 4.8%X8.4%0.8 L9357 4.8X8.4%0.8 (6)
18 B7271-~781-000 COVER MOUNTING BRACKET A ANT-FIYEETA (2) s
19 137-72504 HOTOR PULLEY COVER £-4-77-U- A"~ (h .
20 YP-0501016-SC YASHER  5X10,5%1 LTt 5%10.5X1 3 i
21

SK-3452000-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.5 L=20 WEIRYT D=4.5 L=20 3




he A Av Aliae WL AoV WL VIRINIY LD

_ T R RBYGR

For plain knife
EXZH

For bar tacking
(20% decrease)
ALHhA (20%F)

30 31 |-
L

i3~21 22 23

) 7~

For large size plain knife

For- bar tacking

3

e
i
1

y

AHAKEXZR

{20%

increase)
ELoR (20%8)

=

For bar tacking (60% increase)
BLoR (60%18)

34 35 36 37
/é
REF.NC NOTE ~ PART WO. DESCRIPTIDN EoY A4 g

1 137-71209 BUTTON-HOLE GAUGE, LENGTHVWISE RTRYPE BUBE YT (%7) 1

2 137-32909 GAUGE (LENGTHYISE, B) F VIS B 5 b A Al J

3 137-73502 BUTTON-HCLE GAUGE, CROSSWISE L VoS MR D L AR §: DIN i

4 137-71357 GAUGE ASM., CROSSYISE RTRYPIILARE Yy 73 i

3 137-71308 -HOLE GAUGE, CROSSYISE” ATIVPY FUFh BT -5° (1) B

3 ¥P-0850873~50  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L3732 §.5%13X0.8 1)

7 85-6121050-8P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E933" 3/16-28 L=9.5 )

] B1508-771-A00  WORK CLAMP CHECK, KNIT GOOD 41 A 1

9 137-85100 VORK CLAMP CARRIER (FOR KNIT) [ oLt WEPLYECIEL Y 1
18 B2702-047~L0A __ KMIFE A2 1/2 93%s i
11 B2702-047-H0A  KNIFE AR 5/8 92%) 1
12 B2702-047-80A  KNIFE 3/4~ 12 3/4 9a€/ 1
13 B2745-771-F00  KNIFE 1/4~ iz 1/4 (#7uv3-) I
14 B2745-771-K00  KNIFE 3/8" 12 3/8 (F7u43-) 1
15 B2745-771-100 _ KNIFE 1/2" Ax 172 1
18 R2745-771-H00  KRIFE 5/8~ iz 5/8 1

T 82745-771-800  KNIFE 3/3" iz 3/4. 1
13 B2745-771-P00  KNIFE 7/8~ iz 7/8 ($rau3-) 1
19 B2745-771-Q00  KNIFE 1" iZ 1403 ]
2 B2745-771-R00 _ XNIFE 1-1/8" 2 1-1/8 (iIned-; i
21 B2745-771-500  KWIFE 1-1/4" Az 1-1/4 1
22 B2746-771-000 KHIFE GUARD ARGr-(2 1
23 137-82800 THROAT PLATE WX (FIRYTY) 1
24 137-39503 KRIFE 1~1/2° - AX(F70r 1-1/2") 1
25 137-39602 KNIFE GUARD AZYY AR 1
2 137-39404 THROAT PLATE AR (F70029) 1
27 137-27486 BOBBIN CASE ASK. A= RRAATRT LU= 2TY) 1
28 137-27458 BOBBIN CASE CONNEC N -RRATORTESNT-2 rUaT Y O
29 137-20702 BOBBIN. CASE SPRING PFV ATV AR (1!
30 137-94003 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.2 2y 27428074 N4 2V 1
S 137-93308 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NO.1 2V XTATHAA S BL 2V 1
32 137-52209- BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT HO.1 274 1 BUFTARL L20%UP) i
kXS 137-52308 3AR TRIPPING SEGMENT NC.2 212 X kL i
34 137-52506 BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT NG.1 271 1 huhTAAL (BOXUP) 1
35 137-52805 BAR_TRIPPING SEGMENT NO, 2 22142 Bub ARL(GORUP) 1
38 137-53504 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGMENT 1 1Y 28ANL 1
37 137-52407 RELEASE TRIPPING SEGHENT 2 24 2 fh2ai AL (6OXUP) 1
38 B1552-781-Q0L  OIL FELT 91 (14l 1
39 B1552-782-00L  OIL FELT 9L (2JL) 1
40 B15652-783-008,  GIL FELT i1 (3JL) 1
41 81552-784-00L  QIL FELT I (44L). 1




22. TABLE COMPONENTS
=835




PART NC.

REF.HO NOTE DESCRIPTION E Vx4 Qty
1 139-02606 TABLE {(G.P MOTOR) F=T"R(AvF) B8~ 39) 1
2 111-55108 DRAVER = _ 1
3 SK-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREV D=3.1 L=16 ALTFYT D=3.1 L=16 3
4 B8236-771-000  OIL REMOVING FUNNEL 77T 9%% yT3-2° 1
3 = T Ex2"y 391 2
6 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STGPPER ¥R IRMIA° - 1
7 SK-3311600-3C  ¥0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 24Es%y"  D=3.1 L=18 6-
8 139-03554 Z-STAND COMPL. ¥y (5y179) 1
9 B8102-373-NA¢  UPPER LEG, RIGHT ASM. ITERTIFT (93) (1
10 SK-3513800-SF _ WOOD SCREW 5.1%38 EIRIT 5.1X38 {4)
11 B8104-552-000  TABLE SUPPORT F=7"h ¥BX bA4R (2)
12 SH-9082023-SE  SCREW MB L=20 oYk~ M H8 L=20 (4)
13 WS-0861410-KR° SPRING WASHER 8.8X15X1.4 AT 3.6X15X1.4 (4)
14 WP-0871602~SE  WASHER 8,7X18X1.8 51787 % 8.7X18X%1.8 (4)
5 -373-N . YFI93%” (H3) 1.
16 SD-1204315-SE  HINGE SCREW D=12 H=43.1 Fuxy” D=12 H=43.1 (4)
17 ¥S-1253010-KN  SPRING VASHER 12.5X21.5X3 AT¥3TH%% 12,5%21.5%3 (4)
18 ¥P-1252210-S€  WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 7975 % 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4)
19 B8112-552-000 ~ LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET JaYFa- PiAqR (2)

20 B8110-373-M00 _ CAP ' o2 1727 3yu7° (4]
21 NH-68120003-SE  NUT M12 a3y M12 32 (4)
22 B8108-555-0A0  ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. VITH CAP FYVIOUF FR-E9R9T 03 (4)
23 WP-0871602~SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 3975k 8,7418X1.6 (2)
24 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AFETHTR 8.6X15X1.4 (2)

25 _SM-9082023-SE  SCREY M3 1=2¢ oyHyE°kr M8 1220 (22
26 B8101-373-NA0  UPPER LEG, LEFT ASM. YI%% 7™y (73) O}
27 SM-9082023-SE  SCREV M8 L=20 n9P2E” A M8 L=20 (1)
28 WS-0881410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 AET" 8.8X15%1.4 (1)
29 WP-0871602-SE  VASHER 8.7X18X1.6 TS 8.7X18X1.8 (1)
30 110-74408 SUPPORT BASE P33y 9I% 4 1)
31 NM-G6080721-SE  NUT M8 oy M8 (1)
32 ‘B3107-373-NA0  LOVER STAY ASH. I3I$29 (13) (1)
33 B8105-373~NA0  SIDE STAY ASH. 21329 (13) (1)
34 138-17754 Z-STAND -PEDAL ASM. VARVELEENS 30 ¢4 ) (2)
35 _GPF-06070000 PEDAL MAT ATETA 29b {2)

36 SM-9081203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 YAYET A M8 L=12 (4)
37 WS-0621210-KR. SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ATRTATR 6.2X11.4X1.2 (4)
38 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER ©5.7X13X1 E9° 5% 6. 7X13X1 (4)
39 GPF-06080000.  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE J34% FaRINTY (2}
40 SH-9082023-SE  SCREVW M3 [=20 pepus Ak M8 =20 (4)
41 WP-0871602~SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 EF3T97 3 8.7X18X1.6 (8)
42 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET T34 Iy 4)
43 B8153-771-000  PEDAL COMNECTING ROD AT RTRYTY (2)
44 D8113-655-800  PEDAL BUSHING FI4R TTYI 4)
45 GPF-06060000 PEDAL A 2TH _ (2)
48 ¥S-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 3&.6X15X1.4 ATFPTFTF 8.6X15X1.4 {4)
47 HM-6080721-SE  NUT 48 RYAT I M (4)

48 B8103-373-NAO  STAY LEFT ASM. 2¥29 EXTY () {1

- 4% —




EAD SUPPORT ROD COMPONENTS

A B

& H
- 32

23. THREAD STAND
FRILEHE -




REF.NO NOTE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION E vy X 4 Qwy

1 111-33654 THREAD STAND ASH. 15994 (13) 1
pA 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 4F2795°B 3 (2)
3 111-84009 - SPOOL RETAINER - 4R TURTR (2)
4 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFFIFR"Y ()
-5 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Ab239re” (2)
6 111-83902. SPOOL. REST AFIF 9¥9” 3 (2)
7 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 €229 M6 L=15 (2)
3 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 1T 9T VA" (2)
9 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AREFA™Y. F2°T7A (D
10 111-83803 THREAD GUIDE £b2F95" B 2)
11 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1423579 (91) 149
12 111-84207 SPOOL- REST ROD JOINT LREFEY 9H%CF (1
13 SK-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 PAT22Y™ M5%X0.8 L=14 (2)
14 NM-6050001-SE  NUT. M5X0.8 * - oYar3YE M5X0.8 132 (2)
15 111-83605 SPOOL_REST ROD. LOWER {R275%0 (¥ (1
16 MAD-11532000 CORD. STAPLE : -+ 27978 (3)
17 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER.. N33 H 3 5.1%9.2X1.3 2)
18 NM-6050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.8 aya7yk W5X0.8 132 (2)
19 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 ARZFET - FATYE (2)
IZQ ME-I'ZQZ&Q‘!_SQ HBSHER ]Z x-anz ﬁ tii‘b“f‘ 31x39x2 ﬁ (2)
21 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER ARRFES- KT-IvaT 4 (2)
22 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATFFTIN % 16.4%X26.68%3.2 1)
23 137-71456 HEAD SUPPORT ROD CONNEC. T BRIATY FYITY 1
24 (5405-161-A00  FRAME SUPPORT BAR -7 BBIR" - (1)
25 137-71704 RUBBER CAP A A Mk 3]
26 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AREFE - FAFYL (2}
27 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.8 E34°8%% 17X30%2.6 ()
28 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER A FTI R 16.4X26.6X3.2 M




BE-791NS-1 (1)

HHES (1

24. EXCLUSTVE PARTS FOR L
LBE-T91NS-1

22

i

Ol

&
P

R




REF.H0 NOTE

PART NO.

WP-0450826-8C
MA0-11532000
HX-0001300-04

VASHER 4.5X10%0.3

"CORD STAPLE

CABLE CLIP

23-% BIYFYT4
93737 % 4.5X10X0.8
a-+" 2FY7°8

FUHT 27 ht

SK-3412000-SC
137-76356

,139-02804
HX-0013500~00
SK-1312501-SC

VOOD SCREVW D=4.1 L=20° .
TRUNE CORD ASM.

TABLE (E MOTOR)

CABLE CLAMP

¥00D SCREM D=3.1 1=25

whEBEY D=4.1 L=20
Fauy4 1-F" 43
F~7 B {E£-~2- 39)
A Vg

$3%7%9" D=3.1 1.=25

S A S { Oty

1 . M8524-110-AA0-A GENERATOR STATOR ASH. FUUY~R 2F-4- 3 1
2 $S-8110410-TP. SCREY 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY™ 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
3 137-74260 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASM. EMa9 54 97°-Y yu1ty 1
4 137-77453 MAGNET BASE A ASM. WYL PSR TR A (1
5 HA0Q7-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTIRG BASE B ASM. YZIE MIUIETL B Wy 1)
& WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 35°3"% 4.8%8.4%0.8 (2)
7 $5-7111810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=18 TAE3EYT 11/64-40 L=13 )
8 137-74252 DRIVING PULLEY FOR EM ASHM. EM39 11+ 97°-Y 73 {1)
g M4002-110-000  GEHERATOR ROTOR NPT VER~R- 1)

10 137-74203 DRIVI EMay upcy7°-y (1)
11 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW. 15/64-28 L= 4.7 b425° 15/64-28 L=4.7

12 B1224-771-00B  SCREW (B) Y- $3-LIL°Y FRED° B

13 137-74401 PULLEY COVER 7°-4 Ine-~

14 $S-1121010-SP  SCREW F359™

15. 137-717552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 380% F-Z3-}" 43 (380V)

16 $5-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 L32Y° 11/64-40 L=12

17 137-74104 - STATOR BASE

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

28

27

137-76166
$5-4120615-8P

STOP-MOTION SWITCH ASH.
SCREW 3/16-28 L=8

- FATEY" 3/16-28 L=6

¥RV YRR 249898

=3
O O N Tl Uy N e g N



-1 (2)

SARE (2)

95. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T91NS
LBH-T31NS-1




REF.NO NOTE

DESCRIPTION

PART NO. - ty
1 HX-0012300-0A CABLE CLIP T=7TRYY7° 2
2 S5-4120915-SP SCREV 3/16-28 L=¢ FAT3YT 3/16-28 L=9 2
3 137-17509 SUSPENSION SCREW FUANT FIARLYATFhY 1
4 139-44400 SPRING EN3Y 9%3°V7L-4 EyA" A% 1
3 139-44509 SPEED CHANG-QVER CAM VA K Ay TN 1
8 NS-B8150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oya7IYE 15/64-28 1
7 #01 MTJ-VHO05600 V-BELT, 56 INCH VATAE 564VF 1
8 139-44301 HOGK A 7uhA(EM) 1
g 139-44103 STOP-HOTON FRAME EM3% 223270714 1
16 139-44202 SHITCH PRESSER PLATE. B s PAE. 1
11 SS-4120615-SP . SCREW: 3/16-28 L=6 PTES" 3/16-28 L=6- 7 2
12 SH-8032002-TP SCREW :M3X0.5 L=20 ayHI7IR"KE H3X0.5 L=20 2
13 B1453-771-000  STOPPER ARYA° - S 1
14 KAQ-11602N00 MICRO-SVITCH COVER pEt D LN 2
15 SH-4031401-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 1.=14 FATIRYT M3X0.5 l.=14 2
16 137-74609 STOP-MOTION LEVER BRACKET ENz9 2y2°y 7b-b4 MIYTRT4 1
17 137-74807 SVITCH BRACKET 24YF BYST 4 1
18 137-74906 SWITCH: BASE 249F PIYT4% 1
19 $5-4120915-5P SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 FAT2Y" 3/16-28 L=9- 2
20 #01  MTS-POQSOORO - NMOTOR PHLLEY ASM. 30 -2 7°-1) H3 80 . 1
21 137-75465 SOLENOID ASM. SRR VILIART (X937 Y) 1
22 137-75655 STOP-MOTION BAR ASM. SRRTY 2VETY K939 (1}
23 137-75705 SPRING JRRTY FIRTY AT% 1)
24 137-75606 STOP-MOTION BAR Pa & AVAF S (1)
25 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-4¢Q DYEur 1/4-40 &8
206 SS5=7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 RE53Y” 15/64-28 L=7 (4)
27 137-75507 SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET Pa s MVIMIPYRT A MV (1
28 NN-B(40001-SC  NUT M4 93739 H4X0.7 12 (3)
29 137-75804 SPRING JRLTY EFT YN (1}
30 137-75457 SOLENDID Ve IS IR MU 0]
31 B1432-761-000  SWING ARM STOPPER RUBBER ¥ty AVIY FURT- 77992 1
32 $$-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 339" 3/16-28 L=10 3
33 137-77016 LEVER STOPPER TYTEENZTIVAT- 2RYA° 1
34 137-77107 STOPPER GUIDE AFIA® =D 41" 1
35 137-75308 STOP-MOTION PRESSER PLATE IRV _A94% 1
36 S§S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=8 2
37 SS-9154540-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 aYsuE™ AL 15/84-28 L=45 i
38 NS-6150310-SP  HUT 15/64-28 oya73vE 15/64-28 1
39 137-42408 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TIIENR™Y UNT=ATZ 1
40 139-01178 _ EM SIDE RELT COVER COMPL, EM3ouaAvA™ b0~ (122°9) 1
41 137-04705 BELT SIDE COVER SHAFT VYRV ATRRIAT - YTY (1)
42 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ed™ar47 4 2) .
43 139-01152 BELT SIDE COVER ASM. YRy ATAMIAT - (7)) (1)
44 137-04903 BELT SIDE COVER FELT YRV ATRRIAT~ TIA} (2)
45 137-77305 BELT GUIDE ATRE AT AR (1)
460 $5-7110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 WEIRYT 11/64-40 L= 5 {2)
47 137-04606 BELT SIDE COVER BASE AT ATRRINT~ M)UFRT 4 (1)
48 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG ity D=12.5 L=4 1

Note ( #38 )#01....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 56)

BiRBm (56 N~ HE)




26. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-732NS, T92NS-1
LBE-T92NS, T92NS-1 HH® Y,

27. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T93NS, T93NS-1
LBH-793NS, 793NS-1 HH M

28. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LBH-T4NS, 794NS-1
LBE-794NS, 7948S-1 ¥R




B

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ Gty
1 137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 By AYTAR(194) 1
2 137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 WAV MTRR(107) 1
3 139-46454 WORK CLANMP CHECK 2 ASH. F3I7(2) 93 1
4 B1552-782-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 LA 1
5 137~80803 GUIDE, 2 e 2 1
8 B2702-047-000 KNIFE 1- A% 142% 1
7 B2702-047-300 EKNIFE. 1-1/4" 32 1-1/4 1
8 137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 a9y MTARI(216) 1
g 137-58008 SPUR GEAR, 96 a9By N7 (96) 1
10 139-46553 YORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASH. 131733 23 1
11 B1552-783-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 191 1
12 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 2397 3 1
13 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 27494 432(4) 1
14 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 77404 X 8 T9%L(4) 1
12 137-57505 SPUR GEAR. 256 Iy 7T AR (256) 1
16 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 1By MR (81) 1
17 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 v (4) 1
13 139-46652 WORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASH. 17 (4) 3 1
19 B1552-784~000 WORK CLAMP CHECK ER2Y 1
20 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" - *z 1-1/2 1
21 139-26803 "YORK CLAMP ARY 4 131 95" (4) 1
22 139-35861 THROAT PLATE 4 COMPL. Y2274 (5927 9) (4) 1
23 139-35853 THROAT. PLATE 4 ASH. M4224(53) (1) (n
24 139-34401 KNIFE FITTING BASE I24FY AAMYE T4 {1)
29 139~34500 DRIVING KNJFE 234130 FT9AR )]
26 139-34609 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE PRSI A A (1)
27 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE I3 2743 {1)
28 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER %40 37T {1}

29 139-34906 LINK B YE4MRY WS B (1
30 139-35002 LINK C_ 23AL%Y Yuy ¢ 1)
31 137-30408 THROAT PLATE NJ1%(4) (V)
32 D2522-232-D00  PIN VERVAIRE 7 TR )
33 §S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 E339° 11/64~40 L=4 1)
34 S3-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 k3337 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
35 $5~6110480-SP__ SCREW 11/64-40 1,=4.3 329" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (2)
36 $5-4080310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 {.=3.4 *s 9™ 1/8-44 L=3.4 (2}
37 SD-0640321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 = 3.2 “v¥vT D=6.35 H=3.2 o
38 $5-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ?lbLﬂJ“ 11/64-40 L= 3.2 G}
39 58-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 AR 9/64-40 L=4.8 (2)




29. EXCLUSIYE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES

(LBE-791NK, 791NE-1)
LBH-TY1INK, 791NK-1 H A& o

30. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-7
LBH-T92NK, T92NK-1 HH o

92NK, T92NK-1)

31. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBH-793NK, 793NK-1)
LBE-T93NK, 793NE-1 H A Mo

24
25
< =5
_ Oy
27
—=




i
N
5
S
vl
nh

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. Oty
1 801  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K 2 24D -3t K 1
2 D1508-~771-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (K) i K 1
3 137-82305- NEEDLE PLATE X M4% (X 1
4 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC 22 yya™y X 1
5 139-45159. THREAD TENSION COMPL. NHO.1 241 4p5399 (39379) () 1
6 B3128~012-A00 TENSION SPRING £F$3-IN"% A (1)
7 139-452538 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NOD.3 243 4 (r91d) (K 1
8 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AF$3=-I0"% AL . (1)
9 #02  137-58006 SPUR GEAR, 128 MEY A Re(126) .. 1

10 #02  137-59105 SPUR GEAR. 184 3AY A2 R2(164) 1
1 #02  137-58503 SPUR GEAR, 194 Y A2 (194) 1
12 #02  137-58404 SPUR GEAR, 107 DAY AT R2(107) 1
13 137-80903 GUIDE, 2 Iy 2 1
14 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, X BT R4V Y-yt K 1

-8205 EC 32 s K 1.
16 139-46454 WORK CLAHP CHECK 2 ASM. THI79(2) 73 1
17 D1508-772-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) 131 K 1
18 139-45158 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 2741 AMPY(r9279) (K) 1
19 B3128-012-A00 TENSION SPRING 4F42-I0"%F A , (1)
- ’ ) -COMPL. NO.3 %43 4r£399 (39779) (K) 1

21 B3129-012-A00  TENSION SPRING AF$F=-IN" 2 A (1)
22 B2702-047-Q00. KNIFE 1" 2z 14v% 1
23 137-82305 NEEDLE- PLATE K MK 1
24 #02  137-58107 SPUR GEAR, 216 299y M A2 (216) 1
% - : a0y Mt b2(96) 1
26 B2702-047-500 KNIFE 1-1/4 #2 1-1/4 1
27 137-81000 GUIDE, 3 Iy 3 1
28 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K AT RAIAT -3 X 1
29 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC ¥ 2™y K 1
30 138-48552 YORK CLAMP CHECK 3 ASM, A1IPY(3) 43 1
3 D1508-773-K00  WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) K 1
32 137-82305 NEEDLE PLATE K MAR(K) 1
33 138-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.1 2741 A (ryaty) (K) 1
34 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING {F$2-90"% A 1)
35 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. RO.3 243 49y Oyt (K 1
36 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A 1453907 % A (1)

Note ( #3528 )#01....ACCESSORIES PART SRS

#02....SELECTIVE PART(SEE PAGE 57)

— R? —

RIFHE (57 x—YBHE )




32 EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR SUBCLASSES (LBHE-T94NK, T94NK-1)
LBH~T94NK, T94NK-1 HHE S




i
,
4
T

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION IR S Qty
1 137-57406 SPUR GEAR, 81 Y ATA(81) 1
2 137-57505 SPUR GEAR, 256 283 A A7 (258) 1
3 137-81109 GUIDE, 4 Y9 (4) 1
4 #01  137-82107 HOOK TIMING GAUGE, K B2 430" -t K 1
5 139-26803 ¥ORK CLAMP ARM 4 191 97 (4) 1.
8 137-81208 WORK CLAMP CARRIER, 4 241 £%(4) 1
7 139-45159 THREAD TENSION COMPL. %0.1 2241 4RF399 Orv2° 1) (K) 1
8 B3129-012-400 TENSION SPRING £bF2-IA°F A (1)
9 139-45258 THREAD TENSION COMPL. NO.3 2743 AFFP(r¥279) (K) 1

-012- SPRING {MFA-IASF A (1)
11 139-33502 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 4 WR4R5Y) A7 FRTuHL(4) 1
12 139-46652 VORK CLAMP CHECK 4 ASM. THL7Y(4) 73 1
13 D1508-774-K00 .. VORK CLAMP CHECK, K- ERA 1
14 B2745-774-00B  KNIFE 1-1/2" A2 1-1/2 1
15 137-82057 HOOK CONNEC _ 12 3971°9 K 1
16 139-35952 THROAT PLATE CGMPL. (4K) M2 4 (r92°9) (4K) 1
17 139-35853 _THROAT PLATE 4 ASM. M) 42474 (13) (D) )
18 130-34401 - KNIFE FITTING BASE YA ARPIYIRT A (1)
19 139-34500 DRIVING KNIFE YR4FE) PO (1)

20 139-34609 __BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE R4 BTART42 1

21 139-34708 FIXING KNIFE Ya4bEY IF4AR (1)
22 139-34807 BOBBIN THREAD PULLER JR4F A9 UnFT 1

23 139-34906 LINK B VEZIS D IRINE 3| (1

24 139-35002 LINK C Y4R3Y) Yh C 4}

25 137-82404 _THROAT PLATE N 4% (4K) 1)

26 D2522-232-D00  PIN YIIPY 4xBA Y 1)

27 SS-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 e3xY”" 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
28 SS-8110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 3%V 11/64-40 L=4 1

29 $S-6110480-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 e32Y™ 11/64~40 L=4.3 (2)
30 $S-4080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.4 FATRY" 1/8-44 1=3.4 (2y
31 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6. 3 H= 3.2 ¥™v3d* D=6.35 H=3.2 (1)
32 $S-7110340~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 2X/EFZI” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)

33 S5-2090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 AF52Y" 9/64-40 1=4.8 (2)

Note ( I )#01...

.ACCESSORIES PART

B &



33. TAPE FEEDER CONPONENTS (Special order part)
F-7H%E (FHEXRam)

t
i
|
|
|
|
/ —14
l
1
15 |
Al 1
! {
! }
! |
! !
) i
! i
' 16 !
! i
! )
| ! I
1 ; X
|
i ;) :
’ |
17 !
i
17 ',
t
18 :
I
i8 :
]
REF.NG NOTE PART XO. DESCRIPTION [ y A A4 Qoy
1 137-85654 TAPE FEEDER ASM. F-7°239°y (13) 1
2 $S-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k339" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
3 B9205-761-000  SPACER FOR TAPE RETAINER F-7° 14T AA\°-3- (1)
4 B9207-761-000 TAPE RETAINER SPRING F-7° 141 % (1)
5 SS-7090510-SP__SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.8 Wiy 9/64-40 1,=4.6 2)
6 WP~0450000~-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 L3y % 4.5%X8X0.5 (2)
7 137-85308 SPACER F-T°FYFANTY  2A°-% (1)
8 137-85266 TAPE GUIDE PLATE CONNEC F=TPUFLATY (592179 (1)
9 38-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 F9233" 11/64-40 L=6.5 (1)
10 30208-761-000 _SET PIN F-ICPUFANTR bAR" - (2}
11 B9203-~761-000  SPRING F=7° 7oF44% A% 1)
12 137-85258 TAPE GUIDE PLATE ASH. F-T2PVH4A"Y (h3) 1
13 $5~4090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 INTEYT 9/64-40 L=8 (2}
14 137-85456 TAPE ATTACHMENT SUPPORT PLATE F-7°°% 9542 (F2Td) (2)
15 B3205-047-000 ADJUSTING FELT F-7°2% F3-¢9 7I4b (2)
168 137-85605 REINFORCING TAPE ATTACHMENT F-7°2337H n
17 WP-0850002-SC  VASHER B8.5X18X1.6 E5°3%%  8.5X18X1.6 (2)
18 ¥S-0902010-KN SPRING WASHER 9.0X15.0%2.0 AR TR 9Y15X2 (1)
19 NS-6200710-SN  NUT 5/16-18 A TYE 5/16-18




34: CORKELATION TABLE OF V-BELT & NOTOR PULLEY
VALV b e E—F—~F—) ik

FOR GENERAL-FURPOSE MOTOR AHRE-3A
=97 -4 Motor pulley VAT Ibh V-pelt
Sewi_ng speed| Frequency
E::E?ﬂ m(:z)m . diam::jr #19.05 $12.7 #15.88 FUP_High'SﬂeN For towspecd
Wi R R BER
4000 50 *13769104 | *13769806 - - *MTJVM006200 MTJYMOQS400
60 *13769500 | M13770300 | 13771508 - MTJVMOOB000 | MTJVMO05300
1500 50 . | 13769203 :03770003 - - MTJYMO0B000 MTJVM005300
60 13769609 | *13770409 | 13771505 - MTJVMO05800 MTJVM005300
1300 ‘50 13769302 :13770102 _ - 13770904 | MTJVMO0G000 MTJVM005400
60 13769708 13770508 13770706 - MTJYM005800 MTJVH005300
50 13769401 | ™13770204 ~ *3771001 MTJVM005300 MTJVM005400
300¢ 80 13769807 | *13770807 | *™3770805 - MTJVHO05700 MTJYM005300

*gpecial specification parts IR

FOR ELECTRONIC-STOF MOTOR EE-2H
Sewing speed Frequency Motor pulley g‘égséggagigﬂﬁg; of v-pelt
(s@.;‘az. Iﬁ;ﬁi )ﬁ =57~ b %: 3 (m;nu) VA* ik
50 *MTSP0095080 100 MTJVNO25600
4000 60 *MTSP00B00BO 85 MTJVNOOS5600
50 MTSP00850BO 90 MTJVMODEBOO'
3800 60 MTSP007008B0 75 NTJVM005500
50 MTSP00800B0 85 MTJVMOO05600
3300 60 NTSP00650B0 70 MTJVMO005500
50 MTSP00750B0 30 NTJVM005600
3000 60 MTSP00600B0 65 MTJVM005500

*special specification parts MRTRER

- RR —




35. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE

Ry -V—BE
TABLE OF CHANGING GEARS  WifiggE-RE
[ 1. Small gear -MEE i . 2. Larger gesr XE :
Set Stitch Part Na. 8titch
NO. Na.,
8 st A sty 2 8
A 56 13756200 - 370 " 13756309
B 60 13756408 347 13756507
c B4 13756606 326 13756705
D &8 13756804 306 13756903 .
E 72 13757000 288 13757109
F 76 13757208 ' 271 13757307
G B1 13757406 256 13757508
K 86 13757604 242 13757703
I 91 © 13757802 228 13757901
J 96 13758008 216 : 13758107
K 101 13759206 204 . 13758305
L 107 - 13758404 194 - . 13758503
M 113 13758602 183 13758701 -
N 119 13758800 ' 174 ’ 13758908
o 126 13759006 : 164 13759105
P 133 13759204 156 13759303
a 140 13759402 148 13759501
TABLE SHOWING PARTS USED IN CONNECTION WITH KNIVES X REaE
Knife Work clamp check Presser foot asm. Throat plate
X R B3 B2 (8 st |
A 8 =] (o4
/
a——
L= 2
No.| Size (w Part No. S& | Part No. Q@ Part No. @8 Part No. RE
2 | 174" (6.35) | B2702-047-F00 '
2 | 3/8" (3.53) | B2702-047-K00
3 [ 1/2"  12.7) | B2702-047-L00 | B1552-781-000
: 13926654
4 | 8/16 (14.29) | B2702-047-vo0 | D1508-771-K00
. - 13739107
5 | 5/8* (15.88) | B2702-047-H00 1373
6 | 3/4° {19.05) | B2702-047-N0O
7 7/8" fee.23) | 82702-047-P00 B1552-782-000
- g 13946454
8 1" {25.4) | B2702-047-gop | D1508-772-K00 1
9 |1.1/4* (31.75) | 82702-047-500 | 5i3R3 783808 > 13946553
10 | 1.3/8" {34.9) B2745-774-00A B1552-784-000 13780408
- ' ———> 13946652
14 11.1/2° (38.1) | B2745-774-008 | D1508-774-K00 13782404

Note {3) Standard model machine is used as the standard for work ¢lamp check and throat plate.
BRALHREERRELEBR LTV FT.
Upper side of presser foot and threal plate number is spec:f:ed for type s and lower
side is for type k.
BALHBRILRNS O L 7. TRIKPLZREH-TLET,

§7



IUMER I C

I. I IND E 3

E PARTS i ]
PART WO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE . REF PART NO PAGE REF
L m® H._No 5 B M0 S
BNE-GSET0003 38 25 |B2612-232-000 24 25 }B3534-155-000 36 38 | MTS-P0080OBO 48 20
BP-8000000-00 36 20 |B2613-232-000 24 24 {B3541-012-000 36 § | H4002-110-000 46 9
BP-9000000-00 36 B4 |B2613-280-000 - 28 66 |B3541-012-000 36 28 | M4007-110-0AB 48 5
BT-0500300-EA 36 21 }B2618-232-000 24 27 |B3570-771-000 36 70 | MB524-110-AA0-A 46 1
BT-0500300-EA 36 44 |B2621-232-000 24 28 |B4127-352-000 6 13
BT-0500300~EG. 36 76 | B2623-232-000 24 18 | B7101-761-BA0 38 19 | NM-B040001-SC 43 23
B1107-481-000 2 28 | B2646-771-000 24 19 [ B7271-781-000 39 13 | RM-B050001-SE 44 14
B1110-280-000 14 38 | B2657-771-000 28 © 29 | B7272-781-000 39 14 | HH-6050001-SE 4 13
B1110-280~000 16 62 | B2702-047-LOA 40 10 | B8101-373-NA0 42 26 | HM-6060001-SE 38 27
B1110-280-000 22 40 }B2702-047-L00 28 53 |B8102-373-KA0 42 9 | NM-6080721-SE 42 31
81110-280-000 26 39 | B2702-047-MOA 40 11 | B8103-373-NA0 42 48 | NM-B080721-SE 42 4
B1110-280-000 30 24 | B2702-047-HOA 40 12 | B8104-552-000 42 11 | KM-6120003-SE 2 21
B1110-481-000-A - 2 31 | B2702-047-000 50 6 | B8105-373-NA0O 42 33 | N5-6080340-SP 4 45
B1111-481-000 2 33 |B2702-047-000 52 - 22 {B8107-373-NA0 42 32 | NS-6090310-SP ¥ N
B1114-280-000 28 69 | B2702-047-S00 50 7 1 B8108-555-04A0 42 22 | NS-6110310-sP 4 7
B1120-352-000 2 20 | B2702-047-S00 52 26 | B8110-373-N00 42 20 | HNS-6110310-SP 4 46
B1133-761-000 6 33 |B2745-771-F00 40 13 | B8111-373-NAO 42 15 | HS-6110310-SP 39 15
B1135-352-000 6 29 |B2745-771-K00 40 14 |B8112-552-000 42- 19 | HS-6110420-Sp 14 44
B1144-771-000 4 53 {B2745-771-L00 40 15 | B3153-771-000 42 43 | H5-6110420-sp 14 60
$1153-771-000 6 34 | B2745-771-M00 40 16 | B8236-771-000 42 4 | N5-8110420-5p 18 39
B1162-771-000 2 26 |B2745-771-N00 40 17 | B9203-761-000 55 - 11 | NS=6110420-SP 16 40
B1209-232-000 8 53 | B2745-771-P00 40 18 | B9205-047~000 55 15 | HS-8110420-SP 36 26
B1210-232-000 8 55 1B2745-771-000 © 40 19 | B9205-761-000 55 3 | HS-6120310-SP 2 19
B1211-980-000 8 28 | B2745-771-R00 40 20 { B8207-761-000 55 .4 | NS-6150310-SP 4 59
B1212-232-000 & 54 |B2745-771-300 40 21 | B9208-761-000. 55 10 | HS-6150310-SP 8 36
B1214-038-000 36 40 | B2745-774-00B 50 20 NS-6150310-SP 10 28
81220-771-000 8 29 |B2745-774-00B 54 14 | CG~2020000-00 36 29 {NS-B150310-SP 12 1
B1223-771-000 10 53 } B2746-771-000 40 22 | CQ-3000000-F0 22 . 24 | NS-6150310-5P 14 27
B1223-771-000 16 ° 24 {B2917-761-000 32 31 CQ-3000000-F0 36 41 | NS-8150310-SP 18 28
B1223-771-000 28 13 | B2924-470-000 22 28 {CG@-3030000-00 36 2 | HS-6150310-SP 20 31
B1224-771-00B 8 59 | B3103-850~000 16 70 | CQ-3030000-00 36 9 | HS-6150310-SP 20 34
B1224-771-00B 46 12 | B3107-804-000 34 34 | CS-080081B-SH 28 16 1 N5-8150310-SP 20 68
B1231~771-000 8 56 |B3107-304-000 34 42 | CS$-0800816-SH 16 55 | H5-6150310-SP 22 M
B1246-372-000 16 16 | B3107-804-000 34 51 |C5-0800818-3H 20 28 | HS-6150310-SP 24 2
B1410-771-000 10 27 }B3108-850-000 4 35 | CS~090121A-SH 32 24 | NS-6150310-3P 24 31
B1414-232-000 10 26 |B3111-761-000 34 54 | CS-100101B-SH 32 40 | NS-6150310-SP 24 35
B1432-761-000 20 36 | B3112-704-000 34 36 }CS-1001011-SH 22 35 | NS-6150310-SP 24 47
B1432-761-000 26 6 | B3112-704-000" 34 40 |CS-1401014-SP 10. 7 {HS-8150310-SP 28 ]
B1432-761-000 30 g | B3112-704-000 34 49 |CS-1401014-5P 12 21 | NS-B150310-SP 26 16
B1432-761-000 30 40 | B3112-761~000 34 53 | (CS-1401014-SP 34 20 | NS-B150310-SP 30 7
B1432-761-000 48 31 | B3116-761-000 34 35 |CS5-1501011-TH 8 32 | N§-6150310-SP 30 - 36
B1453-781-000 30 8 1B3118-352-000 36 75 N5-6150310-SP 38 2
B1453-771-000 20 35 }B3118-552-D00 34 53 |D1508-771-K00 52 2 | H5-6150310-SP 48 6 |
B1453-771-000 26 ‘5 | B3118-552-100 34 61 |D1508-772-K00 - 52 - 17 | NS-B150310-SP 48 38
B1453-771-000 48 13 | B3120-372-000 39 4 | D1508-773-K00 52 31 | NS-B150350-SP 4 23
B1507-761-000 14 2 1 B3120-704-000 34- 46 | D1508-774-K00 54 13 | NS-6150430-Sp 14 61
B1508-771-A00 40 8 |B3121-111-000 34 50 | D25009-282-A00 16 18 ! NS~6150430-SP 18 21
B1508-012-000 14 1 1B3121-980-000 39 8 | D2522-232-D00 20 11 | NS-6150430-SP 26 24
B1509-761-000 14 49 §B3125-155-000 4 57 |D2522-232-D00 50 32 |} NS-6150440-SP 34 45
B1511-771-000-4 14 48 | B3125-155-000 39 6 {D2522-232-D00 54 26 | NS-6150810-SP 30 4
B1512-761-000 ~ 14 51 |B3126-012-000 34 33 |} D3310-555-D00 44 21 | HS-6160520~SP 34 30
B1527-512-00E 32 6 | B3126-012-000 34 43 | D8113-555-B00 42 44 | NS-B200520-SP 24 43
B1531-415-000 4 44 | B3126-012-000 34 52 | D8204-555-D00 42° 6 | NS-6200710-SN 38 23
B1552-781-00L 40 38 | B3129-012-400 b2 & . o NS-6200710-S§ 55 . 19
B1552-781-000 14 53 | B3129-012-400 52 & | GBR-01606000 20 48 | HS-6200710-SP 26 7
B1552-782-00L 40 39 |} B3129-012-400 52 19 | GPF-06060000 42 45 | NS-6240630-SP 24 29
81552-782~000 50 4 1 B3129-012-A00 52 21 | GPF-08070000 42 35 | NS-B280610-SP 22 45
B1552-783-00L 40 40 | B3129-012-A00 52 34 | GPF-06080000 42 39 [ NS-6620310-SP 24 22
B1552-783-000 50 11 | B3129-012-A00 52 36 | G5405-161-A00 4 24 | NHS-6620310-SP 3 1
B1552~784-00L 40 41 {B3129-012-A00 54 3 : . NS-6660430-SP  -30 19
81552-784-000 50 19 | B3129-012-400 54 . 10 | HX-0001300-0A" 46 20 | HS-6660430-5P 48 25
B1602-761-000 18 27 {B3210-771-000 4 30 | HX-0005500-0C 2 17
B1631-012-B00 = 24 5 | B3214-047-000 4 4 1 §X-0009400-00 36 6 | PS-0200062-KH 38 12
B1811-771-000 22 16 |B3214-771-000 4 43 | HX-0012300-04 43 1 | PS-0300082-KH 16 34
B13850-512-000 36 73 | B3215-771-000 4 41 |} HX-0013500-00 46 24
B1903-552-000 10 52 | B3216-047-000 1 2 ) RC-0931011-KP 22 52
B1905-541~A00 10 49 }B3218-232-000 4 3 | HAD-11532000 44 16 | RC-2791218-kP 22 2
81909-505-000 10 54 | B3219-232-000 4 6 { MAD-11532000 46 19 | RC-3000002-Kp 22 25
B2001-771-0A0 16 17 {B3224-771-000 4 31 | HAD-11602N00 43 14 | RC-3500002-KP 38 7
B2017-372-000 34 41 |B3311-012-000 44, 5 | MDP-5JOB1100 10 5 | RC-3781518-KP & 34
B2019~372-00S 34 31 |B3317-704-000 44 19 { ¥TJ-MGCO000O 38 31 | RC-3781518-KP 2 99
B2412-047-000 20 32 |B3317-704-000 44 26 | MTJ-M¥S000003 38 20 |RC-4151817-KP 8 24
B2502~232-000 18 25 | B3320-704-L00-A 44 4 1 HTJ-NS000000 38 24 | RE~0250000-K0 12 17
B2607-761-000 26 - *14 | B3508-280-000 36 17 | HTJ-VH005400 38 16 | RE-0400000-K0 6 5
B2608-232-000 24 21 | B3521-280-000 36 16 | HTJ-VM005600 48 7 | RE~0400000-K0 48 42
B2611-232-000 24 20 {B3534-012-000 36 18 | MTJ-VM006000 38 17 | RE-0500000-K0 14 5

— 58 —




NIUUMER I C

IINDE

1. v OF PARTS =eE |
PART HO PAGE REF | PART RO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF
T 50 ko H__N0 Bk |- 2% H__No
RE-0600000-K0- 6 26 |SD-0791271-SP 28 72 |SS-4150715-SP 38 15 |SS-7110410-SP . 28 38
RE-0600000-K0 12 10 |SD-0791301-SP 4 . 25 -| SS-4701415-SD ~ 2 18 |S5-7110510-SP 12 14
RE-0800000-K0 28 14 |SD-0791503-SP 20 62 |SS-5110740-TP 55 9 |SS-7110510-SP 12 38
R0-0360802-00 36 25 |SD-0800341-SP 16 26 |SS-5120810-SP 2 11 |SS-7110510-SP 16 28
R0-0401002-10 '8 2 |SD-0800342-TP 14 4 |SS-5120810-SP .18 2 |SS-7110510-SP 16 37
R0-0481901-00 4  © {SD-0800342-TP 14 31 |SS-5150510-SP 36 56 |SS-7110510-SP 16 61
R0-0481901-00 30 30 |SD-0800402-TP 12 11 |SS-6060210~SP 14 52 |SS-7110510-SP 22 12
R0-0601501-00 24 39 |SD-0800681-SP 18 27 |SS-6060210-SP 20 24 |SS-7110510-SP 24 7
RO-0611801-00 32 13 |SD-0870401-SP 18 ~ 9 |SS-6060210-SP 55 2 |SS-7110510-SP 24 37
R0-0691801-00 36 51 |SD-1204315-SE - 42 16 |SS-6080340-SP 2 32 |SS-7110510-SP 48 46
R0-0742401-00 14 28 |SD-1501101-SP 38 8 |SS-6060510-TP 32 2. |SS-7110540-SP 28 36
R0-0742401-00 14 58 |SK-1312501-SC 46 25 |S$S-6080340-SP 2 30 °| SS-7110570-SP 6 47
R0-0742401-00 28 7 |SK-3311000-SC 42 3 |SS-6090520-SP 28 30 |SS-7110570-SP . 16 32
R0-0781001-00 30 44 |SK-3311600-SC 42 7 |SS-6090670-TP . 10 43 |SS-7110570-SP 16 33
R0-0952001-00 34 57 |SK-3412000-SC 46 21 |SS-6110420-1P 16 56 |S$S-7110570-SP 16 51
R0-0981901-00 36 11 |SK-3452000-SD 6 8 |SS-6110420-TP 28 17 |SS-7110710-SP 4 32
RD-0082401-00 12 26° | SK-3452000-SE 39 21 |SS-6110430-TP 20 12 {SS-7110710-SP 10 12
RO-0982401-00 12 32 |SK-3513800-SE: 42 10 |[SS-6110430-TP 20 13 |SS-7110710-SP 20 25
SH-4031401-SC 48 15 |sS-6110430-TP 50 33 |SS-7110710-SP 30 16
SB-1100001-00 22 31 |SN-4051405-SE 44 13 |SS-6110430-TP 50 34 |SS-7110840-SP 4 8
SB-1100006-00 22 6 |SH-6030602-TP 8 39 |SS-6110430-TP ~ 54 27 |S$S-7110840-SP 14 21
SB-1100007-00 22 29 | SH-6032002-TP 48 12 |SS-6110430-TP 54 28 |SS-7110840-SP- 16 35
SB-1100007-00 22 51 |SH-6061610-SC 44 7 |SS-6110480-SP 20 14 |S$S-7110840-SP 18 41
SB-1150002-00 38 6 |SH-9061203-SE 42 36 |S$S-6110480-SP 50 35 |SS-7110840-SP 28 74
SB-1150005-00 8 7 |SM-Q083213-CN - 38 28 |SS-6110480-SP 54 29 |SS-7110810-SP 6 11
SB-1200004-00 8 8 |SH-9082023-SE 42 12 |SS-6110610-TP 2 38 |SS-7110910-TP 26 36
SB-1450002-00 8 66 |SH-9082023-SE 42 25 |SS-6110810-TP  10. 30 |SS-7111410-TP 32 35
SB-1450003-00 8 38 |SH-9082023-SE 42 27 |SS-6110810-TP 16 31 [SS-7111810-SP 46 7
SE-3080006-00 32 10 |SM-0082023-SE 42 40 |SS-B110610-TP 18 37 |S$S-7120840-SP 14 25
SD-0450211-SP 4 26 |SQ-1110402-MZ 36 19 |SS-8110850-TP° 16 66 |SS-7120640-SP 36 61
SD-0500251-SP 18 38 |SQ-1120451-MZ 36 33 |SS-6110710-TP 32 12 |SS-7120910-TP 36 10
SD-0500722-TP 14 42 |SS-1110640-TP 8 61 |SS-6110810-TP - 28 31 |SS~7150740-SP 16 47
SD-0500722-TP 14 62 |SS-1110640-TP 26 . 31 |SS-6110810-TP 34 1 |SS-7150740-SP 34 18
$D-0530221-SP 34 10 |SS-1110821-TP 8 ~ 30 |SS-6111010-TP- 28 47 |S$S-7150740-SP 36 36
SD-0550212-TP 16 60 |SS-1110821-TP 8 50 |SS-6111010-TP 36 23 |S$-7150740-SP 38 59
SD-0550271-TP 20 42 |$S-1121010-SF 18 15 |SS-8111040-SP 22 10 |SS-7150740-SP 39 9
SD-0550271-TP 20 54 |sSS-1121010-SP 46 14 |SS-6111210-SP 46 16 |'SS-7150740-SP 43 28
SD-0550701-TP 16 21 |SS-1151310-TP 18 40 |sS-6120620-TP 20 26 |SS-7151210-SP 6 18
SD-0550701-TP 16 22 |SS-2090530-SP 20 18 |SS-6120930-TP 18 31 |SS-7151210-SP 10 23
SD-0600401-SD 39 5 |SS-2090530-SP 50 39 |SS-6120830-TP 26 12 |SS-7151330-SP 24 15
SD-0600401-TP 30 32 |SS-2090530-SP 54 33 |SS5-6120040-SP 20 40 |SS-7151410-TP 32 - 16
SD-0600403-TP 30 1 |SS-2090620-SP 8 23 |SS-6120840-SP 30 5 |S$S-7620750-SP 28 56
SD~0600452-TP 14 6 |SS-2092110-SP 8 25 |SS-6121010-SP 6 31 |SS-7860510-SP 8 57
SD-0601021-SP 16 29 |S$-2110920-TP 8 42 |$S-6121010-SP 34 23 |SS-7681850-TP 8 12
SD-0602001-SP 34 27 |SS-2621540-SP 16 49 |SS-6121010-SP 48 32 |SS-7740740-SP 6 27
SD-0640231-SP 16 46 |SS-4080310-SP 20 15 |SS-6121050-SP . 4 49 |SS-8080410-SP 18 69
SD-0640271-TP 16 58 |SS-4080310-SP 50 36 |SS-8121050-SP - 14 40 |SS-8090670-SP 34 56
SD-0640321-SP 20 16 |SS-4080310-SP 54 30 |SS-6121050-SP 20 52 |SS-8110410-TP 46 2
SD-0640321-SP 20 45 |S5S-4080320-TP 26 28 |SS-6121050-SP 22 53 |SS-8110422-TP 10 19
SD-0640321-SP 20 56 |SS-4090315-SP 4 11 |SS-8121050-SP 32 30 |sSs-8110422-TP 12 &
SD-0640321-SP 34 13 |SS-4090315-SP 4 17 |S$S-6121050-SP 40 7 |SS-8110422-TP - 12 39
SD-0840321-SP 34 14 |SS-4090810-SP 55 13 |SS-6121210-SP 18 13 |S$S-8110422-TP 14 16
SD-0640321-SP 34 17 |SS-4091520-SP . 14 13 |SS-6121210-SP 18 19 |SS-8110422-TP 20 29
SD-0640321-SP 50 37 |SS-4110515-SP & 41 |[SS-6151040-SP 6 48 |SS-8110422-TP 24 8
SD-0640321-SP 54 31 |SS-4110615-SP 2 15 |SS-6151142-TP - 18 53 |SS-8110422-TP 28 26
SD-0640321-TP 28 67 |SS-4110715-SP 39 2 |SS-6151412-TP 14 34 |SS-8110422-TP 28 - 35
SD-0840391-TP 34 22 |SS-4120615-SF 2 5 |SS-6151412-TP 16 43 |SS-8110422-TP 28 61
SD-0640641-SP 28 41 |SS-4120615-SP 2 34 |SS-6151412-TP 28 11 |SS-8110422~TP 30 11
SD-0640752-TP 20 51 |SS-4120615-SP 2 - 36 |SS-6151412-TP 28 58 |SS-8110520-TP 20 63
SD-0640752-TP 28 65 |SS-4120615-SP 2 42 |SS-6151412-TP 32 50 |SS-8120410-SP 38 54
SD-0641003-SP 16 23 |SS-4120615-SP 2 47 |SS-6151412-TP 34 6 |SS-8150410-TP 10 8
SD-0641003-SP 16 25 |SS-4120615-SP 4 20 |SS-6151440-SP 18 & |SS-8150410-TP 12 20
SD-0641005-SP 16 19 |SS-4120615-SP ~ 6 43 |SS-6151612-TP 18 30 |SS-8150410-TP 34 60
SD-0841005-SP 16 20 |SS-4120615-SP 36 35 |SS-6242272-TP 24 12 |5S-8150432-TH 12 42
SD-0650302-SP 26 29 |S5-4120615-SP 48 27 |SS-8621212-TP 28 54 |SS-8150432-TH 22 22
$D-0650305-TP 34 2 |SS-4120615-SP - 48 11 |SS-7080510-TP 10 14 |SS-8150510-TF 10 21
$D-0720221-SP 4 40 |SS-4120915-SP 48 2 |SS-7090510-SP 4 56 |SS-8150510-TP 14 46
SD-0720221-SP 30 43 |SS-4120015-SP 48 19 |SS-7090510-SP 55 5 |SS-8150510-TP 22 3
SD-0720331-SP - 20 58 |SS-4120915-SP 48 - 36 |SS-7090530-SP 10 41 |SS-8150510-TP 26 1
SD-0720331-SP 28 10 |SS-4121215-SP 2 1 |SS-7090910-SP 36 72 |SS-8150510-TP  46. 11
.| $D-0720501-SP 18 39 |SS-4121215-SP 4 50 [SS-7091110-TF 36 15 |SS-8150710-SP 6 24
SD-0790201-SD 30 15 |SS-4121215-SP 4 51 {SS-7110340-SP 20 17 |SS-8150710-SP 8 37
SD-0790203-SP 14 54 |SS-4121415-SP 2 22 |S$S-7110340-SP. 50 ° 38 |SS-8150710-SP 12 25
SD-0790303-SP 30 34 |SS-4150715-SP 2 14 |SS-7110340-SP 54 32 |SS-8150710-SP° 12 31
SD-0790435-TP 14 .32 |SS-4150715-SP 2 43 |SS-7110350-SP 36 30 |SS-8150710-SP 18 20
$D-0791271-SP 20 38 |SS-4150715-SP 36 85 |SS-7110410-SP 6 15 |SS-8150710-SP 26 19

P




NUMERICAIL INDIEX F_PARTS == | i
PART RO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART O PAGE REF | PART O PAGE KEF ;
-E —H__H0 _BE H_ A0 &2E " .M BE. H N |
$S-8150710-SP 28 4 | TA-2050406-R0 2 - 23 | 111-84308 44 3 |137-11205 22 3% ]
$3-8150760-TP 34 50 | TA-2050408-R0 4 58 | 119-56703 34 37 |137-11304 8 51 |
$5-8150822-TF & 14 . 119-56802 34 48 {137-11502 8 6 :
$$-8150822-TP 8 17 | WP-0450000-SD 4 12 | 118-56901 34 39 {137-11809 8 44
SS-8150822-TP 10 29 | WP-0450000-SD 55 6 | 135-00400 36 22 |137-14407 10 51
$5-8150822-TP 10 34 |VP-0450801-SD 14 17 | 135-02604 6 28 |137-14704 10 38
SS-8150822-TP 10 40 | WP-0450801-SD 14 58 |135-25803 26 38 |137-14803 10 33
SS-8150822-TP 10 44 |WP-0450801-SD 16 36 | 135-30209 3 60 |137-15354 0 25
SS-8150822-TP 12 35 { WP-0450801-SD 39 3 | 137-00406 B 17 |137-15404 10 35
SS-8150822-TP 24 10 | WP-0450826-SC 46 18 | 137-00505 8 19 |137-15503 10 36
$S-8150822-TP 28 22 | WP-0450846-SP 28 70 | 137-00804 6 23 |137-15602 10 22
$S-8150822-TP 28 44 | WP-0480856-SP 26 35 | 137-00703 6 16 |137-15701 10 24
$S-8150822-TP  “30 13 | WP-0480856-SF 32 34 | 137-00802 2 25 |137-15800 10 20
$SS-8150822-TP 30 16 | WP-0480856-SP 38 17 | 137-00901 6 30 |137-15909 10 17
$S-8150822-TP 30 31 | WP-0480856-SP 46 6 | 137-01008 6 22 |137-18006 10 18
$S-8150020-SP 18 17 | 4P-0482086-SD 16 38 | 137-01206 2 45 |137-18105 12 4
$5-8150020-SP 22 33 | WP-0501018-SC 39 20 | 137-01503 2 4 |137-16204 12 5
SS-8151230-SP 10 4 -| WP-0501016-SD) 28 55 | 137-01701 4 21 |137-16303 12 27
SS-8151230-SP 38 30 | WP-0501016-SD 28 75 |137-01958 4 19 |137-18451 12 28
'S5-8151770-SP 24 36 |WP-0551016-SH 4 36 | 137-02204 4 18 |137-18501 12 24
$S-8152030-SP 4 54 |WP-0551016-SH 28 32 | 137-02303 4 15 |137-16600 12 16
$S-8620410-TH 28 2 |WP-0612056-S) 6 35 | 137-02402 4 13 |137-16808 122 19
$5-8660330-SP 32 41 |WP-0612056-SD 24 17 | 137-02501 4 14 |137-16907 12 18
$5-8660512-TPF 8 10 |WP-0812056-SD 32 51 | 137-02807 2 2 |137-16007 26 37
SS-8660512-TF & 58 | WP-0812056-SE 38 29 - | 137-03004 2 27 |137-17004 12 9
SS-8660530-TF & 33 |WP-0612518-SD 24 45 | 137-03301 2 35 |137-17152 12 22
$S-8660530-TP 32 25 | WP-0621016-SD 16 30 | 137-03400 2 29 |137-17202 12 30
SS-8860530-TP 32 42 | VP-0621016-SD 16 ~ 54 | 137-03509 2 39 |137-17301 12 15
$S-8660610-TP & 69 | WP-0621016-SD 22 43 | 137-03808 2 40 |137-17400 12 3
SS-8660610-TP 22 35 | WP-0650876-SD 39 7 | 137-03806 6 38 |137-17500 12 2
SS-8660510-TP 32 18 | WP-0850876-SD 40 . 6 |137-03905 6 39 |137-17509 20 23
$S-8660810-TP 32 26 | WP-0651056-SD 28 20 | 137-04002 6 42 |137-17509 3 3
SS-8660810-TP 32 44 | WP-0651056-SD 38 12 | 137-04200 6 12 |137-17608 12 7
SS-8660610-TP 32 49 | WP-0851056-SD = 38 14 | 137-04309 6 25 |137-17608 12 33
SS-8660612-TF ~ 8 19 | WP-0671016-SE 42 38 | 137-04408 6 14 |137-17707 12 13
SS-8660612-TP 10 1 |WP-0704016-SP 38 4 | 137-04806 6 6 |137-17707 12 .37
SS-8660612-TP 22 19 | ¥P-0850002-SC - 38 22 | 137-04606 48 47 |137-17808 12 46
SS-8660612-TP 22 26 | WP-0850002-SC 55 17 | 137-04705 6 4 |137-17855 12 43
SS-8660612-TP 28 23 | WP-0871802-SE 42 14 | 137-04705 48 41 |137-17905 12 52
SS-8660810-TP 14 10 |VP-0871602-SE 42 23 | 137-04903 6 3 |137-17954 12 49
SS-8660810-TP 32 43 | WP-0871602-SE 42 29 | 137-04903 48 44 |137-18002 12 57
$S-8661112-TF 8 5 |VP-0871602-SE 42 41 | 137-05207 2 13 |137-18051 12 54
SS-8680040-SP & 35 | WP-1221016-SP 22 46 | 137-07252 8 9 {137-18101 12 45
$S-8681850-TP 8 11 | WP-1252210-SC 42 18 |137-07351 10 50 [137-18101 12 51
SS-9110513-TF 12 8 | WP-1702600-S0 44 20 |137-07401 8 15 |137-18101 12 56
$S-0111010-SP 14 55 |WP-1702600-S0 44 27 | 137-07500 8 13 |137-18200 12 44
$$-9120643-TP 12 48 |VS-0510002-KN 28 76 | 137-07708 8 36 |137-18200 12 50
$5-9120643-TP 12 53 |HS-0510002-KN 44 17 | 137-07807 3 - 20 {137-18200 12 55
$$-9120843-TP 12 58 |VS-0621210~KR 38 26 |137-07906 8 31 |137-18507 12 40
$5-9120910-TF 20 37 |VS-0621210-KR 42 37 |137-08003 8 26 |137-18606 12 23
$5-9151120-CP 26 -17 |¥S-0651510~KP 26 10 | 137-08102 8 27 |137-18606 12 29
$$-0151120-CP 38 13 |[V¥S-0861410-KR 42 13 | 137-08201 8 21 |137-18606 12 47
SS-9151160-CP 30 17 |VS-0861410-KR 42 24 |137-08300 8 22 |137-18608 12 59
$S-0151540-SR 38 10 | ¥S-0861410-KR 42 28 | 137-08409 8 40 |137-18705 10 10
$S-9152130-CP 24 44 |VS-0861410-KR 42 46 |137-08508 8 41 |137-18754 0 9
$$-9152130-CP 26 11 |WS-0902010-KN 38 21 |137-08607 8 43 |137-18804 10 11
$5-9152130-CP 26 21 |WS-0902010-KN 55 18 | 137-08706 8 47 |137-18903 0 6
$5-0154540-SP 24 30 | vS-1253010-KN 42 - 17 |137-08805 8 46 |137-19000 10 15
S5-9154540-SP 28 19 |VS-1643202-KR 44 22 |137-08004 8 45 |137-19000 12 36
$S-0154540-SP 48 37 | ¥S-1643202-KR 44 - 28 | 137-09001 8 60 |137-19208 10 2
$5-0201510-SN 24 42 137-09100 8 48 |137-19802 2. 16
$5-0201973-CF 26 9 |101-26803 36 48 |137-09209 8 49 |131-20107 4 8
55-9241513-Cp 32 20 110-02904 8 3 137-09308 8 64 137-20208 14 11
$5-9681610-TP 24 41 | 110-74408 42 30 |137-09407 8 63 |137-203b4 14 12
111-55108 42 2 |137-09506 8 65 |137-20850 14 3
TA-0180401-H0 36 27 | 111-55207 42 5 |137-09753 8- 62 |137-21006 1“1
TA-0550604-R0 2 8 |111-59001 42 42 |137-09902 8 67 |-137-21105 14 30
TA-0550604-R0 10 3 | 111-81757 a4 2 |137-10108 8 18 |137-21253 14 29
TA-0850004-R0 2 7 |111-83605 44 15 |137-10207 22 7 |137-21402 14 35
TA-1050504-R0 2 6 |111-83654 a1 1 |137-10306 22 4 |137-21501 14 36
TA-1250406-R0 . 2 9 |111-83704 44 11 |137-10405 2 5 |137-21600 14 33
TA-1250406-R0 6 7 |111-83803 44 10 |137-10504 22 1 |137-21808 14 24
TA-1250406-R0 48 48 | 111-83902 44 6 |137-10603 22 8 |137-22004 20 30
TA-1270502-R0 2 10 | 111-34009 44 -3 |137-10702 22 50 |137-22103 14 57
TA-1450302-k0 2 ' 24 |111-84108 44 9 |137-11007 22 41 |137-22400 14 45
TA-1900502-R0 2 21 |111-84207 44 " 12| 137-11106 22 39 |137-23507 18 1

~ 60 — -



NIIMERI C 1. INDEX ¥ rPARTS N A |
PART NO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART NO - PAGE REF |. PART MO PAGE REF
RE H N0 mE " MW -t " N0 |  S#% 0 W’ Ho |
137-23705 : 18 7 137-43604 26 2 137-54205 32 23 137-68205 . 38 3
137-23304 13 11 137-43711 26 . 3 137-54304 32 17 137-68304 38 g
137-23003 18 10 137-44800 24 14 137-54403 32 19 137-68403 38 11
137-24067 18 23 137-44809 26 22 }137-54510 32 22 |137-68502 36 57
137-24406 13 22 | 137-45005 26 27 137-54650 32 29.1137-69302 38 18
137-24505 18 24 }137-45104 26 26 137-54809 32 27 1137-71209 ° 40 1
137-24653 18 3 137-45203 26 25 137-54908 32 28 137-71308 40 5
137-25007 18 18 | 137-45906 28 48 137-55350 32 47 137-71357 40 4
137-25601 : 18 5 | 137-46003 28 43 137-55400 32 . 46 | 137-71456 44 23
137-25700 18 4 137-46102 28 60 | 137-55608 8 68 1137-71704 44 25
137-25809 18 33 137-46151‘ 28 57 137-55814 32 11 137-72207 - 39 10
137-27102 22 11 137-46201 28 59 137-55905 32 3 137-72256 39 1
137-27300 22 23 137-46300 28 49 | 137-56010 32 9 137-72504 - 39 19
137-27458 40 28 137-46409 28 48 137-56101 32 8 137-72553 39 13
137-27466 " 40 27 - | 137-46508 28 b0 |137-57406 50 16 | 137-73502 40 2
137-27706 22 27 137-48607 30 12 137-57406 54 1 137-74104 46 17
137-28100 22 30 137-46708 30 10 137-57505 50 15 | 137-74203 46 10
137-28308 22 20 137-46805 -~ - 30 45 137-57505 54 2 137-74252 46 8
137-28508 36 45 137-46004 30 14 137-58008 50 9 137-74260 46 3
137-29058 22 17 137-47001 30 28 137-58008 52 25 |137-74401. 46 13
137-298306 22 9 137-47209 30 26 137-58107 50 8 |137~74609 48 16
137~29652 22 18 137-47308 16 64 137-58107 52 24 137-74807 48 17
137-29702 22 14 | 137-47308 30 21 137-58404 50 2 1137-74908 48 18
137-28702 40 29 137-47407 30 22 137-58404 52 12 |137-75309 48 35
137-29751 22 15 137-47506 16 63 137-58503 : 50 1 137-75457 48 30
137-29769 22 13 | 137-47508 30 25 137-58503 52 11 137-75465 - 48 21
137-29601 6 77 137-47506 34 5 137-58602 32 32 1137-75507 48 27
137-30262 10 48 137-47605 30 20 137-58701 32 33 137-75608 43 24
137-30270 10 47 137-47704 28 18 137-53006 52 9 137-75655 48 22
137~30304 10 16 137-47803 28 21 137-59105 52 10 137-75705 48 23
137-32102 14 14 137-47902 28 28 137-59659 34 26 | 137-75804 48 28"
137-32102 28 45 137-48009 28 27 137-59808 34 25 |1137-78166 46 26
137-32904 28 8 137-48108 28 25 137-59907 - 34 24 137~-76356 46 22
137-36715 20 33 137-48207 28 24 137-60004 34 21 137-77016 48 33
137-37002 20 A7 137-48306 28 3 137-60103 34 19 |'137-77107 48 34
137-37101 20 41 137-483558 28 1 137-60202 .34 15 137-77305 48 45
137-37309 20 43 }137-48603 28 15 137-60301 34 12 137-77453 - 46 4
137-37408 20 44 | 137-48900 28 68 137-60400 - 34 18 137-77552 46 15
137-37408 28 8 137-49056 28 64 137-60509 34 4 137-80408 50 3
137-37507 20 49 | 137-49205 28 M 137-60608 34 3 137-80903 50 5
137-37655 20 27 137-49650 30 4 137-60707 34 32 137-80903 52 13
137-37804 14 43 137-49809 . 30 3 | 137-80806 34 - 8 }137-81000 50 12
1 137-37804 14 59 137-40908 30 2 137-60905 34 9 |137-81000 52 27
137-38117 206 57 §137-50005 30 35 137-61002 34 44 137-81109 ’ 50 17
137-38216 20 64 137-50104 30 23 137-61101 34 7 137-81109 54 3
137-38307 20 65 137-50203 30 37 137-61200 34 11 137-81208 50 13
137-38414 20 60 137-50302 30 38 137-61308 34 28 137-81208 54 [
137-38604 20 b5 137-50500 30 28 137-61507 34 55 137-82057 52 4
137-38711 20 61 137-50609 30 38 137-63255 4 28 | 137-82057 52 15
137-39008 20 59 |137-50757 30 42 }137-63404 4 29 1137-82057 52 29
137-39107 20 10 137-5095% 28 34 137-63503 4 42 137-82057 54 15
137-39404 40 26 |137-51300 20 50 137-83651 4 27 137-82107 52 1
137-39503 0 24 137-51300 28 42 137-63701 4 39 137-82107 52 14
137-39602 _ 40 25 137-51607 30 [ 137-63800 4 24 |137-82107 52 28
137-40808 24 32 |137-51708 30 33 }137-63909 4 38 1137-82107 54 4
137-40907 26 15 137-51805. 26 40 | 137-64006 4 37 137-82305 52 3
137-41103 24 4 137-51805 28 5 137-64105 4 34 137-82305 52 23
137_41202, 24 3 137-52209 40 32 ]137-64204 4 33 137-82305 52 32
137-41251 24 . 1 137-52308 40 33 137-64303 4 5 137-82404 54 25
137-41301 24 6 | 137-52407 40 37 137-64352 4 1 137-82800 40 23
137-41400 24 18 137-525086 40 34 |137-65201 3B 69 137-82909 40 2
137-41509 24 J¢] 137-52605 40 35 137-65307 36 31 137-85100 40 9
137-41608 24 11 }137-52704 32 21 137-65706 38 14 |} 137-85258 55 12
137-41905 24 23 137-52902 32 5 137-65805 36 12 137-852606 . 55 8
137-42002 24 26 | 137-53009 32 4 137-65904 36 13 137-~85308 55 7
137-42200 26 20 137-53116 32 54 | 137-66100 36 1 137-85456 55 14
137-42309 26 18 137-53305 32 15 137-66308 36 4 137-85605 55 16
137-42408 48 39 | 137-53405 32 55 |137-66407 36 62 } 137-85654 55 1
137-42608 - < 26 23 }'137-53504 40 38 137-6868506 3% 63 137-85803 [ 46 .
137-42705 24 48 137-53512 32 Y] 137-66605 36 37 137-90209 36 58
137-42853 26 33 137-53611 32 56 137-56902 36 18 137-93906 40 31
137-42861 26 30 137-53702 32 58 137-67108 24 - 34 137-94003 40 30
.1 137-43000 26 34 }137-53819 32 53 137-67405 36 39 138-17754 42 34
137-43208 26 13 {137-53900 32 52 137-67603 36 34 |138-00204 [ 21
137-43307 - 26 32 137-54007 32 38 137-68106 38 5 139-00253 6 20
137-43513 26 4 137-54106 .32 43 137-68155 38 1 139-00303 2 12



NIUUMERICAL. IND EX F _PARTS =51
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF | PART HG PAGE REF | PART ND PAGE REF |
BE _EH Ao Lt _H _Ne _EE H__NO w# H N0

130-00550 2 3 |139-30102 24 46 |139-38303 32 45
139-00600 4 48 1139-30201 24 13 }139-38402 32 37
139-00709 4 55 |139-30300 24 - 33 | 139-38501 32 38
139-00808 4 16 |139-30904 14 41 | 132-38600 32 14
139-00857 4 10 {138-31001 14 20 |139-38709 32 39
139-00907 6 40 |139-31100 14 22 |139-39459 16 85
139-00956 8 37 |139-31209 16 71 | 139-39608 16 B8
139-01004 6 10 {139-31308 16 42 |139-39707 16. &7
139-01053 6 9 |139-31407 16 44 |139-39806 186 57
139-01152 6 2 |139-31506 16 45 | 139-39905 16 59
139-01152 48 43 }139~31605 16 48 | 139-40051 3429
139-01160 § 1 }139-31803 16 2 |139-40150 34 38
139-01178 4§ 40 |139-31902 16 - 3 |139-40259 34 47
139-01319 32 7 }139-32009 16 4 |139-40606 30 18
139-01368 32 1 }139-32108 18 5 |139-40705 36 50
139-01400 4 47 1139-32207 16 6 |139-40804 36 32
139-01459 4 22 |139-32306 16 7 |139-40903 36 42
139-01509 6 45 |139-32405 16 8 |139-41000 36 49
139-01558 6 44 |139-32504 16 9 |139-41158 36 24
139-02606 42 1 |139-32603 16 10 | 133-41208 36 47
139-02304 46 23 |139-32702 18 11 | 138-41257 36 43
139-03554 42 & |139-32801 16 12 | 139-41307 36 46
139-20400 2 41 |139-32959 . 16 13 | 139-41455 36 5
139-20509 2 44 |139-32067 16 1 }|139-41463 3% 1
139-20608 10 45 }139-33106 16 14 | 139-41505 36 3
139-20707 20 53 | 139-33205 16 15 | 139-41604 36 57
139-22000 - 4 52 |139-33304 14 39 | 139-41653 36 66
139-22109 2 37 }|139-33403 16 50 | 139-41703 3B 68
139-22208 2 46 |139-33502 50 14 | 139-141802 3% 74
139-22802 8 4 |139-33502 54 11 |139-43303 6 32
139-22901 8 16 | 139-33601 16 52 | 139-44103 48 9
139-23008 8 52 |139-34252 20 2 |139-44202 48 10
139-23107 3 1 [-139-34260 20 1 |139-44301 48 8
139-23206 22 42 }139-34401 20 3 |139-44400 48 4
139-23354 22 48 |139-34401 50 24 |139-44509 48 5
139-23362 22 47 1139-34401 54 18 - | 139-45159 52 5
139-24154 10 31 |139-34500 20 4 |139-45159 52 18
139-24303 10 13 | 139-34500 50 25 |139-45159 52 33
139-24402 10 46 | 139-34500 54 19 |139-45159 54 7
139-24501 10 42 | 139-34609 20 5 |139-45258 52 7
139-24600 10 37 ] 139-34609 50 26 | 139-45258 52 20
130-24709 10 32 | 139-34609 54 20 | 139-45258 52 35
139-24808 12 41 }139-34708 20 6 |139-45258 54 9
139-24907 12 34 |139-34708 50 27 | 139-46454 50 3
139-25003 12 12.]139-34708 54 21 |139-46454 52° 16
139-25102 10 39 |139-34807 20 7 |13Y-46553 50 10
139-25706 14 23 | 139-34807 50 28 | 139-46553 52 30
139-25805 14 18 | 130-34807 54 22 |139-46652 50 18
139-25904 14 19 | 139-34906 20 8 |139-46652 54 12
139-26050 14 37 |139-34908 50 29 :

139-26209 14 9 |139-34908 54 23

139-26308 14 15 |139-35002 20 9

139-26407 14 26 |139-35002 50 30

139-26654 14 47 |139-35002 54 24

139-26704 - 14 50 | 139-35101 20 19

139-26803 50 21 |139-35200 - 20 20

139-26803 54 5 |139-35309 20" 46

139-26902 18 16 |139-35408 20 39

139-27306 18 12 | 139-35507 20 21

139-27405 18 36 | 139-35705 20 . 22

139-27504 18 34 |139-35853 50 23

139-27603 18 35 | 139-35353 54 17

139-27702 18 6 |139-35851 50 22

139-27801 18 14 | 139-35952 54 16

139-27900 18 29 | 139-36109 28 52

139-27959 18 26 | 139-36307 30 27

139-28007 18 32 {139-36406 28 9

139-28700 22 37 |139-38505 28 12

139-23809 22 32 |139-36604 .28 33

139-28908 22 21 |130-36703 28 37

139-29005 22 34 |1230-36851 28 51

130-29104 36 52 |139-37057 28 " 63

139-29203 36 55 | 139-37065 28 62

139-29302 - 36 53 |139-37164 28 40

139-29908 24 . 38 .}139-37206 28 13

139-30003 24 40 |139-37305 28 . 30

- 62:_



